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SYMBOLS 

The tollowing standard symbols are used in Statistics Canada 
pub heat ions: 

• . figures not available. 
• . . figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or cero. 
- - amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNFIS 

nombres indisponibles. 
... n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néanl no /éro. 
- - nombres infimes 
p nombres provisoires. 
r noinbres rectifi& 
x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia statisti-

que relatives au secret. 

I cs signes convent ioiincls suivan ts sont e 	 t nt 
dans Ic: publications de Stat istique Canada: 

I 

.tBBREVIATIONS 
	

ABREVIATIONS 

ne.s.: 	Nt elsewhere specified. 

S.L .C. 	Standard Industrial Classification. 

n.c.a.. 	Non classé(es ailleurs 

C.T.I.: Classification type des industries (titre français du système de 
classification industrielle de 1960). 

C.A•E.: Classification des activités économiques (titre français du sys-
tème declassification industrielle de 1970). 

NOTES TO USERS 

I. "Explanatory Notes" on selected statistical terms may be found 
at the hack of this publication. These notes are based on the 
detailed "Concepts and [)efmnituons" which are available free of 
charge from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
of Statistics Canada. 

NOTES AU LECTEUR 

I. On trouvera a Ia tin de Ia présente puhliit 	 it 

tains termes statistiques. Ces explicatioii c 11niderit stir set. ( in 

cepts et definitions" dCtaillCs quc l'on peut sc procurer gratuitement 
ala Division des industries manufacturiêres et primaires de Statistique 
Canada. 

2. Principal statistics of establishments classified by size group, 
based on total employed, omitted from industry reports during 
the 1968-1971 period, have been reinstated in 1972 reports. 
Certain other distributions of establishment data are available 
upon request from the Manufacturing and Primary Indusines 
Division. In the case of an extensive request involving a large 
number of industries, it may be necessary to levy a charge. 

2. On a réintroduit dans les bulletins de 1972 les tableaux de ventilation 
des principales statistiques des Ctabhissements scIon ha taille Ic ces der-
niers (effectif total). Pendant Ia période 1968-1971, Ia publication 
dc tels tableaux dans Irs bulletins sur les industries avait etC inter-
rompue. Les personnes désireuses d'obtenir certaines autres ventila-
tions des données sur les Ctabhissements peuvent adresser une deinan-
de a cette fin a ha Division des industries manufacturiCres Ct primaires. 
La réponse a des demandes Claborées visant un grand nombre d'in-
dustries petit faire I'objet d'une facturation. 

3. Users interested in obtaining the value of production (manufac-
turing activity) can do so by adding cost of materials and supplies 
used (manufacturing activity), cost of fuel and electricity, and 
value added (manufacturing activity). The resulting statistic is 
equivalent in concept to "gross output" shown in Table 7 of the 
1966 report. 

3. II suffit au lecteur qui desire connaitre Ia valeur de Ia production 
(activité manufacturiére) d'additionncr le coCit des matiéres el four-
nitures utilisées (activite manufacturière). Ic coUt du combustible et 
de l'éleetricité, et Ia valeur ajoutée (activité manufacturiere). I.e résul-
tat correspond a Ia sortie brute, ou "extrant brut", du Tableau 7 de 
Ia publication de 1966. 

C 
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SAWMILI.S AND PIA1IINC MILLS 
S.I.C. 2513 

SCIERIES iT ATELIERS Di RABOTAGE 
C.A.F. 2513 

1972 

Esteblishments primarily engaged in sawing and planing lumber and 
those producing ties, spoolvood. lath and other mill product, such as 
cooperage, stock and box shook, from rovndwood are included in the 
Sawmill and Planing Mill industry. 

The valuC of ,hipmscta of goode of own manufacture of this in-
duetrn increaa.d approximately 367. to $1,893,573,000 in 1972 from 
51,195,507,000 in 1971. This 1s mostly the result of a 267. increase in 
the average unit value of ahipminta of sawn lumber (epproximatalv $92.00 
per M in 1971 to approxtsataly S116.00 in 1972) together with an ilt 
increase in the volum, of lumber shipped (12.633,147 N it b's. in 1971 
to 14.055,713 78 it b.m. in 1972). The value of lumber shipments alone 
amounted to Sl,611,668,000 and accounted for 86.2% of the total value 
of shipments of goods of own manufacture of this induntry (83.1. in 1971) 
This represent, an increase of 61', from the $1,159,396,000 reported in 
1971. 

Exports of Canadian lumber which accounted for about lOt of the 
rat lumber produced in 1972 (671 in 1971. 661 in 1970 and 607, in 1969) 
rytinued their upward trend as the volume of shipments rose 151. from 
523,464 78 ft b's. in 1971 to 9,791,841 in 1972. As would be expected 
ports to the L'nited States, Canada's single iargint customer also 
vreased, climbing a little more than 207. from 7,108,032 78 ft b.m. 
oloed at S683,371,000) in 1971 to 9,555,275 78 it ho. (valued at 
.018,033,0001 in 1972. 

The number of production and related workers increased 12% to 
0,387 in 1972 from 44.107 in 1971 and they were paid 5370,195,000 in 
salaries and wages. This represents 42.87. of the value edded of this 
induatry in the 1972 year, dn.m some 30.57. from the 53.3% recorded in 
1971. 

The continuing trend of the decline (unbroken since 1961) in the 
number of establishment, classified to this induacry is evident again 
this year. Establishment@ clasaified to the Sawmill and Planing Mill 
induatrs decreased 3.9'. from 1.631 in 1971 to 1,567 in 1972. 

Las dtablisxee,ents donE l'activiré princpal. eat Ic sciags at I. ra-
botage du bois or In fabrication do traverses, de hula I fuaeaux, da late.s 
it d'mutres produits de stun.. Eels quo I. bole 4. ionnollerie at Ii. 
plsnrhettes 8 buSies I partir di hots rood cost inclus dens i'lsduatrit des 
scienies at ateliers do rabotoge. 

La valour dos livrai.ons do produits di propre fabrication de ratE& 
industria a eugmertté spproximativentant do 36 7,  pasaanc do $1,395,507,000 an 
1971 6 $1,893,573,000 en 1972. 6 cause surtout dune auentation 4. 26 7. di 
Ia valeur unitaire stovenne dii Iivraisons de boil d'oeuvre scié qui out passd. 
d'inviron 192.00 par sillier do p.m.p. I environ 5116.00 en 1972, at dune 
progression de 11 -. &j volume des livrai,on, do bois d'oeuvre lauquellis sent 
paesees da 12,633,147 millitrs de p.m.p. on 19?1 8 14.055.713 xilliens di 
p.m.p. on 1972. La valeur d.c iivrauiona do bole d'oeuvre se chiffrait. I 
site souls, I $1,631,666,000 it reprfaontait anviron 86,2 7,  de Ia valour to-
tale des livraisons do produita do propre fabrication da cacti induatnia 
(83.1 7. an 1971). Ce nx,ntsnt roprdsente one augmentation do 41 '7, par rapport 
8 Ia valour ddclaréo an 1971, colt $1,159,396,000. 

La tandanca A I. Musss d.s exportationa di bois d'oeuvre canadian, qut 
raprdsantaienr environ 70 '. de tout to Mis d'oeuvre prnduit an 1972 (67 7. an 
1971, 66 7. an 1970 or hO 7.  an 1969) nest maistanua, puiaque Ii voiums des 
livrai.ons a augoenté do 15 7., paaaant do 8,523,444 milliers dc p.a.p.  an 1971 
6 9,791,841 on 1972. Comme it fallatt a'y attertdrs, las importation@ vera lip 
caEo-Unig, qul sont to plus Important client do Canada, ont dgalsmene progres-

54, paeusnr de 7,108,032 miltiars do p.m.p. en 1971 (vaieur 5683.371,0007 6 
8,555,275 milliers 4e p.ts,p. an 1972 (valeur 87 .018,003,000). 

to sombre do travailleur. di Ia production at aasimilés set passé d. 
64,107 on 1971 8 49,387 an 1972, colt use eugm,ntation da 12 7., at its ont 
gagné $370,195,000 soup torn. 4o trsite,ssnts at ealsirna. Ci montant ri-
prdsanta 42.8 7. de In valaur sjoutde par cstte induetri. an  1972, colt one 
haloes di quatque 10.5 7. par rapport so 53.3 '7.  enrsgistrd an 1971. 

La bajeso do nombre d'éisbllssemsnts di cecte, industrie s'aet pourauivie 
cette annêo encore. Cette tondanca so proionge depuis 1961. La nore d'e-
tablissements clasiés dana i'indu.trie des arSenics et ateliers da rebotage 
eat passé di 1,631 an 1971 6 1.567 an 1972, aott use baisee di 3.9 7,• 
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n TABLE 1. PNUCIPAL STATISTICS, 	1961-19. 

TABLEAui 	1. STATISTIOUES PRIIIPA1.ES. 	1961- i- 	-' 

Manofactoring Ictivity - Activitf manufacturihre lotal 	activity 	- A,iv1t0 	t7ca10 

Product ion and 1 Value of working owners 

Estab- related workers ssipnents 
and partner. Es1oytes 

Year and li.h- - Coat of Cost of I 	of goods oprt5tte1 Salaries 
province mentn trasailleurs de Is fuel and materials of own at LIlOCiCI Valua 

- - production at assinilds .1cc- and menu- Value 
AnnCe at Ita-  tricity suppUes factore added actifs add.d 

Man- Salaries province blisse- - - - - 

ments hours CoOt do CoOt des Valeur den Ysleur and lFalsur 

Somber paid Wages tonbus- matibren livrsisons ajoutCe 
With- wages ajoutC. 

- - - I ible at at 	four- i  de produita Number 
- 

 drawals Number 
- 

Sombre Heures- Salaires de 	l'Olec- nitures de propre Traite- 
hoes incite fabrication 

Nambrs preiB- 806cc ments et 
vements 

ialaires  

So. 	 '000 	 $000 	 5000 	 5'000 

oonbre 

1961 	......................... ).,67 38,636 77,237 131,780 13,190 

3,266 40,316 85,698 1 	146,464 15,888 

3,094 41,375 88,362 159,262 17,218 

. 

2,909 43,646 93,830 173,698 19,206 

1962 	.......................... 

1963 	.......................... 

2,559 44,477 95.489 I 	188,546 20,159 

1964 	.......................... 

1965 	.......................... 

2,292 43,242 92.983 196,677 20,198 1966 	.......................... 

1967 	.......................... 2,136 42,430 91,346 206,452 20,139 

1968 	.......................... 1,894 42,820 92.314 226.359 22.197 

1,896 44,425 95,191 252,474 24,667 1969 	.......................... 

1971) 	......................... 	. 1,772 42,560 09,928 261,805 23,578 

1971 I 

Newfoundland 	Terre-Scone ,,, 55 	I 180 388 745 118 
Prince Edward Inland - lIe- 

23 ,t it x du-Prince-douard 	............ 
Nova Scotia - Nouvc1le-#cosee 138 1,134 2,504 4,444 663 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 	j 

Brunswick 	................... 83 2.130 4,866 I 	9.53 1,238 
Québec 	........................ 475 9,222 18,918 40,660 5,354 

273 4,428 9.640 26.108 2,888 Ontario 	....................... 
Manitoba 	...................... 39 224 468 1.316 113 
Saukatchewan 	.................. 58 377 771 2,118 160 

104 1,829 3,817 10,494 1,567 
British Columbia - Colomble- 
Alberta 	....................... 

Bricannique 
88 12,422 25,120 104.671 4,837 Coast - C8te 	................ 

Interior - Intdrleur 288 13.110 26.555 104,176 11,406 
Yukon and Northwest Terri- 

tories - Yukon at tern- 
Coins. lu Hood-Quest 7 it it x it 

Total 	....................... 1 ,631 44,107 93.150 304,528 28,369 

1972 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - 56 136 293 610 60 
Prince Edward island - !le 

18 18 34 53 - 

Nova Scotia - Nouve11e-coaas 12 1 1,194 2.607 5.190 737 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

2,184 5,006 10,732 1,356 

do-Pnince-douard 	............. 

477 9,712 22,194 52,805 6,990 
Brunswick 	...................83 

267 4,178 10,213 29, 980 3,455 
Québec 	........................ 
Ontario 	....................... 

342 651 2,0 71 1 50 Manitoba 	......................35 
467 969 3,543 274 Saskatchewan 	..................54 

... 2,043 4,168 13,324 2,101 
British Colmbi 	- Colombia. 

Britannique: 
12,861 25,106 115.918 5,629 

Alberta 	....................92 

Interior - Intdniour 266 15.629 31,526 135.811 14.642 
Coast 	- COte 	...............92 

Yukon and Northwest Terri- 
torieS - Yukon at Tarn- 
roinse du Nrd.Ouest 6 23 47 160 33 

Total 	....................... 1,567 49.387 102,814 370.195 35.400 

358,479 	619.515 249,928 2.239 3,902 46,688 165.100 256,057 

381,517 	699,157 303,480 2,647 5,302 47,360 178,060 310,034 

425.93 1 	782,628 342,306 2,293 4.656 49,438 196,490 348,934 

481.473 	855.330 371,908 2,151 4,557 50,328 209,194 376,325 

501.559 	896.240 384,484 1.828 3,961 50,848 223,921 389,127 

512,822 	917,661 390,390 1,552 3,466 49,051 231.879 394,899 

529. 723 	959,782 406,362 1,377 3,206 47,463 240,460 412,272 

634.164 	1J79,572 562,206 1.030 2,821 47,987 264,281 545,183 

723.888 	1,267,194 554,505 1.017 2,928 49,837 294,436 557,810 

687.168 	1,135,377 436,043 837 2,503 48,776 314,016 i.70,fl7 

704 2,850 1,824 58 148 255 1.11, 

5 

8,154 
5 

20,054 
X 

10,225 
B 

99 
B 

322 
it 

1,352 
it 

5,803 11:. 

30,100 52.076 20,242 29 106 2,533 11,891 20,8", 
106,670 205. 103 85,765 123 400 9.311 48,317 87,068 
54.754 115, 752 54.717 168 848 5,204 32,552 55.190 
3.008 5.797 2,309 37 95 270 1,719 2261 
5,243 13,389 5,919 51 124 428 2.290 5,991 

25,612 49,144 21.996 37 91 2,174 13,217 22,212 

309,721 487,342 177,249 8 43 14,225 125,204" 177,565 
244,510 443,281 190.949 95 392 15,149 123.702 190,323 

B 	 5 	 5 	= 	5 	5 	5 	 it 

	

788,768 	1395507w 	571,594 	733 	2.632 50.963 	366.440 	576.267 

	

648 
	

2.192 1 	1.309 
	

53 

	

93 
	

228 	 135 
	

22 

	

9,211 
	

23,668 	13,282 
	

83 

	

34,165 
	

59.897 	23,607 
	

24 

	

150, 236 
	

303.537 	146,022 
	

175 

	

61,634 
	

144.976 	77.624 
	

167 

	

4,682 
	

8.567 	3,149 
	

36 

	

9,022 
	

20.799 	12.639 
	

52 

	

33.088 
	

73.979 	37,796 
	

38 

	

369, 138 
	

586.171 	216,762 

	

311,977 
	

669,114 	334,214 
	

83 

	

124 
	

446 	 326 

	

1.004.018 
	

1,893,573 	864,865 
	

741 

Percentage change - Taut, de 
variation 

1970-1971 ................. 
1971.1972 ................. 

- 8.0 	4 3.7 	i 3.6 	+ 16.3 	c 20.3 	• 14,8 	+ 32,9 	1- 31.1 - 12.6 
- 3,9 	4- 12.0 	4 10.4 	+ 21.6 	• 26.8 	• 27.3 	• 35.7 	4 51.3 4-  1.1 

. 
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2, O4PWThYST AND PAYROLL, 1971 AND 1972 

2. EFTECTITS ST R4lJNtRAT10NS, 1971 iT 1972 

- 
EmpIoee. 	 Salart.a and vse. 

 Salarida 	 sa truitmnenta et 	lairei 	- Production and 	 Prod  related 	 relatad 	Ad- uction and 
co Year and 	 Adminhatm.. 	Sales 	 worker, 	mini.- 	5.1.. tive rker. 	 and 	 - 	cratI 	and -  province 	 Trawailleurs de 	office 	dt.trib,tioc 	 Tr.oailleurs de 	and 	$tT - 	 Total 	I.  - 	 1. production 	Ad.intatr.. 	Vents 	 et production 	offic, 	button AnnA. Ct 	 ot INN' tifa 	lion at 	at 	 Ad. 	Vent. a.ai.itA, 	- 	- 	Total PvintS 	Manufacturtsg 	Other 	bureau 	distribution 	 Sam,- 	mint.- 	at - 	 factoring 	Other 	Ination 	diatri. febrlc lion 	Autres   	

- 	I 	- 	• 	hutton N 	
I 	

54 	I 	 Fabric.- 	i Autre. 	butiau - 	 F 	- 	v 1F 	lion H 	H 	H 	H 	F 
 number - noinbre 

1971 

Newfoundland - terro-Niuve 	180 	- 	 51 	- 	 1' 	7 	7 	248 	1 	 745 	258 	123 	36 	1.163 
Prince Edward Inland - tie- 
du-Ptince-kdou.rd ...........x 	a 	a 	x 	x 	a 	a 	x 	a 	a 	a 	a 	a 	a 	a 

Nova Scotia - Noovelle-tcoaae 	1,132 	2 	98 	1 	91 	22 	6 	- 	 1,327 	25 	4,444 	393 	933 	33 	5,803 
New Brunavick - Nouveau- 

Ontario 	.......................4,390 	38 	235 	2 	362 	117 	54 	6 	5,041 	163 	26,108 	5,571 	4,367 	506 	32.352 
Manitoba ......................222 	7 	10 	- 	 25 	8 	2 	1 	259 	II 	1,316 	47 	336 	20 	1,710 
Saskatchewan ..................377 	- 	 - 	 - 	 32 	19 	- 	 - 	 409 	19 	2.118 	- 	 415 	- 	 2.200 

British Columbia - Colombie- 
Brit.nniqua 

Yukon and Northwe st terri- 
tories - Yukon  at  Tenri- 
toire. do Nord-thse.t ........* 	n 	* 	a 	a 	x 	x 	a 	n 	x 	* 	a 	* 	a 	n 

1972 

	

Alberta 	.......................1,794 	35 	136 	- 	 151 	51 	A. 	3 	2,085 	89 	10.494 	707 	1.039 	77 	13,217 

	

Total 	.......................43,928 	179 	1,509 	3 	3,751 	1,115 	38 	90 	49,576 	1,387 	304,528 	9,033 	48,299 	4,581 	366,440 

Coast - COte 	................12,406 	16 	66 	 1 1 160 	386 	136 	55 	53,768 	457 	104,671 	586 	17,612 	2,135 	123.204 

\vfound1*nd - Torr.-N.wve .., 	 136 	- 	 45 	- 	 14 	3 	6 	- 	 201 	3 	610 	219 	lii 	31 	977 
nci Edward lalsnd - tie. 

Srun.wick 	...................2,130 	- 	 209 	- 	 113 	35 	44 	2 	2.496 	31 	9.543 	949 	1,140 	259 	11.891 
Qudbsc 	........................8,196 	24 	287 	- 	 584 	140 	70 	8 	9,539 	172 	40,660 	1,332 	5,606 	721 	48.317 

'u Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecoa.e 	1,193 	1 	152 	- 	 92 	20 	3 	- 	 1,440 	21 	5.190 	672 	1,158 	19 	7.030 
nrunswtch - Nouveau- 

Interior - Intdrleur ........13,048 	62 	408 	- 	 1,220 	330 	65 	15 	16,741 	407 	104,176 	3,134 	15,597 	795 	523,702 

9,678 	34 	5,01 	- 	 667 	181 	Ill 	15 	10,057 	230 	52,805 	3,215 	7.710 	1.165 	64,894 
orto 	.......................4,738 	40 	272 	4 	385 	99 	52 	5 	5,447 	148 	29,980 	1,831 	5,294 	500 	37,604 
toba ......................339 	3 	13 	- 	 32 	12 	1 	- 	 385 	15 	2.011 	n 	 404 	a 	2,560 

uoatchewan ..................467 	- 	 - 	 - 	 44 	20 	- 	 511 	20 	3,543 	- 	 379 	- 	 4.122 
Albert 	.......................2,004 	39 	287 	2 	162 	61 	14 	5 	2,467 	107 	13,524 	1,623 	2.439 	176 	17.563 
Britinh Columbia - Coloubie- 

o-Prinoe-Edougrd ........... 18 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 18 	- 	 53 	- 	 - 	 - 	 53 

Britanniqu. 

runnwtck  .......... .  .......  .2,183 	1 	180 	- 	 99 	33 	50 	3 	2,512 	39 	10,732 	944 	1,037 	325 	13,033 

Yukon and Northwest Terri- 
tories - Yukon  at  Tarn. 

Coast - Cbte 	................12,833 	28 	57 	- 	 1,236 	414 	153 	62 	14,279 	504 	153,918 	630 	20,041 	2,574 	139.163  
Interior - Intdrteur 	........15,537 	92 	648 	- 	 5,254 	353 	67 	11 	17,306 	462 	133,811 	4,083 	19,624 	898 	160,456 

tome. du Nord-Oueat 	22 	1 	11 	- 	 3 	- 	 2 	- 	 38 	1 	160 	a 	a 	a 	286 

Total 	.......................49,148 	239 	1,366 	6 	3,988 	1,198 	459 	107 	55,561 	1,550 	370.195 	13,346 	58,446 	5,725 	447,712 

TABLE 3. PRITIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TSYTAL DHPI.OYED.(I3 1972 

TAALEAIJ 3. STATISTIOCES PRINCIPALES SLIVANT LE NCNSBRE 'TOTAL SE PERSONNEl CCL'PEI(l), 	1072 

Manufacturing activity -_Activttd_manufacturibre 	Total activIty - Activttl total. 

Production and 	
Value of 	Working owner. 

rel.t.d workers 	
;hip.ents 	and partner. 	!aploys•a 

Eatab. 	- 	 Coat of 	Colt of 	of good. 	 - 	 - 

lish- 	Travatilsuru de Is 	 fuel and 	materials 	of own 	PropniAtairea 	Salarid. 

Si.. group 	 cent. dee- 	and 	manu- 	Value 	et .aaociAa 	Value production it assimilda 	trictty 	.uppltia 	factor, 	added 	acrl  	added 

Tahe de taut, 	E. 	 Man. 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 Satan.. 	- 

bliss,. 	 hour. 	 CoOt do 	Coot des 	Valeur da. 	t'al.ur 	 With- 	 and 	Valeur 
Number 	paid 	6t.ges 	combos. 	matibres 	livr.loons 	.joutde 	

~.;br

er 	drawals 	Number 	wag.. 	•ootde 
tlbie  at 	at  four- 	de pro- 

Nombre 	II.urea- 	Salaire. 	de I'Al.c. 	nitorea 	dntts de 	 e 	prAlb- 	Nombre 	Trait.- 
houses 	 tnictt8 	propre 	vement. 	cent, at 

  fabrication I 	 silair.. 1  

No. 	1 050 	 S'OOO 	 5000 	 $'OOO 

nombro 

	

50-99 	....................129 	7,877 	56,943 	52,601 	6.146 	147.211 	288, 214 	133,681 	- 	 - 	 9,065 	63,492 	134,806 

	

00-190 	...................82 	9,843 	21,955 	75,878 	8,913 	192,260 	404,094 	203,611 	- 	 - 	 15,303 	91,614 	204419 

	

0-4 	.....................670 

	

500-999 	.................. 

	

3-9 .....................198 	10,068 	21,456 	56,662 	7,406 	141,26 7 	282.480 	136,023 	741 	2,642 	11,844 	10,787 	138,425 

200-499 	...................61 	15.847 	32,399 	134,261 	10,754 	363,651 	663,227 	296.160 	- 	 - 	 17,706 	154,752 	296,479 

000 	or owan - 00 plus - 	 2 	
5,752 	11,062 	50,704 	2,282 	159,628 	255.558 	95,387 	- 	 - 	 6,276 	57,129 	95,406 

	

10-19 	....................198 

	

20-49 	....................222 

.-.d offices, 	sal.; offices 
,vd auxiliary unit. - 

bges .ociaux, bureaus 
o vente at  unitAs 

auxiliairss 	................. . .. 	 - - - 	... 	 . , - 	... 	 . . . 	... 	 . . . 	 , .. 	 ... 	825 	9.980 	(415) 

Total 	.......................1,367 	49,387 	102,814 	370.195 	35,400 	1,004,018 	1,893,573 	864,865 	145 	2,642 	57,111 	447.752 	860,320 

L1SflCtUUW5 ILSLfl5 UflttC .,ea V.tL,,,rS. - CP pruprnct.srnn..aoc.e. Coal.. Sum, IflCLUS. 



manufacturing 

Aut re a 

Products or 
material, 
purchased 

for resale 
Total 

Produits 
ou maclire, 
achetds pour 

568 

7.663 
.61O 

18.995 
1.466 
1.875 
1,66 2 

10.717 

64, 992 
69,386 

78 

219,920 

396 

7,209 
6,887 

38,728 
19.29 7  
1.381 
7,838 
9,829 

68 ,3 21 1 
81,386 

109 

231.583 

33 

75 
879 
139 
221 

613 
7 

203 

7,275 

57 

94 
557 

I 

onept 

6 
	 S.I.C. - 2513 - C.A.E. 

I TABLE L. IYI'E72TORIES, 

TANLEAI7 4. STOCKS, 19 

Manufacturing 

Fabrication 

finished 
goods 

Materials, Goods in of own 
supplies, 	etc. process manufacture 

Matures. Produics Prodults 
fourniturea, etc. en tours fini, 

propre 
fab
de 

 rication 

ening - Ouverture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve ......................................... 
Prince Edward Island - uSe-du.Prince-fdouard ....................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse ...................................... 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .................................. 
Qu8bec............................................................. 
Ontario............................................................ 
Manitoba ........................................................... 
Saskatchewan ....................................................... 
Alberta ............................................................ 
Nritish Colratrrbla - ColombieBrltannique: 

Coast - CBte ..................................................... 
Interior - lnt#rieur ............................................. 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et TerritoireS dv Xord-Owest 

85.780 

Closing - Feouetute 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve .....................................................I 
prince Edward island - Tle-du-Prince-dosrard ................................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-hosse .................................................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .............................................. 
Qudbec ......................................................................... 
Ontario ........................................................................ 
Manitoba ........................................................................ 
Saskatchewan ................................................................... 
Alberta ........................................................................ 
British Columbia - Colombie'9nitanniquc: 

Coast - CBte ................................................................. 
Interior - 1ntrieur ......................................................... 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon cc Territoira, do Nord-Oucit ........... 

Total 	........................................................................ 

Province 

Total 

aloe - 

	

go 	83 

	

113 
	

478 

	

350 
	

3,603 

	

1,290 
	

17.484 

	

1,052 
	

7.006 

	

68 
	

1.566 

	

135 	.254 

	

202 
	

3.897 

	

1.232 
	

20.268 

	

3.219 
	

30.159 
15 

7,785 

62 

136 
396 

1.413 
1.147 

160 
702 
308 

1.404 
3,497 

5,739 

91 

484 
3.289 

70.039 
8,341. 
1.009 
2,308 
5.236 

27,963 
40, 268 

21 

109,052 

425 

2,032 
3.657 

20,121 
13.408 

261 
270 

6618 

43, 482 
36.008 

60 

126,355 

743 

1.589 
3,202 

17,276 
9,806 

212 
328 

4.283 

39,154 
37,641 

79 

113.792 

TA8LE S. PURCHASED FUEL AND ELECTEICI'TY USED, 1971 AND 1972 

TABLEAU B. CtNIBUSTIBLE ET ftemaurf AGHZTS Et UTIUSS, 1971 Er 1972 

Description 

1971 1972 

Quantity Coat Quantity Coat 

Quantitd CODE Owantitd CoOt 
8 , 000 $000 

Bitusinosra coal - Charbon bitu.ineug 

(a) From Canadian mines - Hines canadiennes 	.......................... ton - tonne 
(b) Isqrorted 	- 	importation. 	.......................................... 

Sub-bituminous coal (from Alberta ainea only) - Charbon sous-bitursineus 

334 6 618 11 
Anthracite 	coal 	- 	Anthracite 	........................................... 
Lignite 	coal 	- 	Lignite 	................................................. 
Coke................................................................... 
Gasoline (including gasoline used in cars and trucks) - Essence (F 

corspris cello utilisNe dens 	len autosnobilen ci 	lea cantons) 	.......... gaIlon(imp) 13.198.049 1,828 16.477.270 5.562 
Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - Macout, kArosine ow huile de 

houille 	.............................................................. " 24,108,702 5,366 30.232.336 7.236 
Wood 	- Bota 	................. .... ....................................... cord - cord ... ... 7 
Ga. - Gaoi 

(mines do i'Alberta seulesent) 	....................................... .. . 

(a) Natural 	gas 	- Can 	craturel 	........................................H ow. 	ft. - K p1. 3  2.821.012 1,874 4,733,909 3,079 
(b) Liquefied petroleum gas.5 - Can de pNtrnle liqudfiés 	............. gallon(Iep.) 5.717,082 830 8,155,407 
(o) 	Other manufactured gas - Autre gao d'usine 	. ...................... 	K cu. 	ft 	- H pi 3  . . - (1) 28,724 

- 	 . 	- 48 
Electricity purchased - tl.ctricitd 	ach.tde 	............................ kwh. - kWh 1.073.141.789 14.656 1.287.298.112 

... 716 

Other fuel -. Autre combustible 	......................................... . 

S team purchased - Vapeur acbetde ....................................... . 

Fuel and electricity ,aed - Total - Combustible at AlectricitS 
utilisds 	......................................................... . ,. 78,369 .. 	

. 	 I 

Ill IflCLuOt, w,tfl otner rue,. - I 00105 

U 



S.I.C. — 2313 - C.A.E. 

.E 6. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES - MANUYACTURING ACTIVITY, 1971 AND 1972 

gj 6. MATuRES iT FOUBIIITURES - ACTIVIT9 MANUTACTURIERE, 1971 iT 1972 

1911 	 1972 

Description 	
Quantity 	Cost 	Quantity 	Cost I  QuantltA 	CoOl 	Quantlid 	1 	Co6t 

Canada 

$000 $000 
Rosodwood used (all aatabliehnts)(1) — Iota rood utilial (tcue #tablissemants)(l): 

Sewloge - Billsu di .ciage 
H ft. 	b.m. — 

Softwoode 	— Boie 	rAeineux 	.......................................................H 	P.M.P. 10,875,155 ... 11,816,534 

Hardwoods — 	lois 	feui1lu 	....................................................... " 412.654 ... 498.240 

Loge for chipping - lilies pour cepeaux 

Sot twoods - 	Boil 	rfsineux 	.... . ................ . ................................. 	cunite 519,377 ... 517.832 -. 

Hardwoods — 	Bois 	feuillus 	...................................... ..... ............  26,992 ... 20.316 

Materials and supplies. etc. of setablishoents reporting on detailed forma — Hatibree 
or foursituree des Atablissements dclarant our forse1* non abtAgAe 

Rorn.dwood purchased or transferred from affiliated logging operations - Bole rood 
schetd ou trsnsffrd do filielee engagdes dens I'ahattage: 

N it.ba. - 
Softwoode 	- 	Bole 	risineux 	.......................................................H 	p...p. 8.172,223 501,226 9.291,499 635.11$ 
Hardwoods - lois 	f.uillu. 	.................................. . ....................  304,828 20,629 371.270 30,015 

Materials or products (lwnb.r, 	core., etc.) purchased or transferred for reseiring, 
planing, etc. - MetiBren ou produits (bois di sciage, co.urs. etc.) athetAs ou 

... 47,091 ... 56,020 tranaidrde 	pour 	rasciage, 	rabotaga. 	etc ........................................... . 

... 16.770 ... 34,165 Stu.pag. 	— 	Droits 	di 	coup. 	.......................................................... . 

All oth,r materials and cnonent. said - Tootle autres matllre, at cosantee 
... 1,113 ... 1.103 

tamers and other packaging materials and supplies used — Contenantu at entree 
... 4.591 ... 6,706 

rating, maintenanc, and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures 

rtlis#.s 	......................................................................... . 

d'exploitatima, d'.ntretien at di rdparattom utilisdea (sans Is combustible) ... 70,074 ... 89,664 

ount paid out to others for ,cork done on materials owned by establishnte - So 
pay4. B dautres pour travail .tf.etud cur die matiAres app.rtenant aug Atablisee- 

... 112.073 ... 139,589 

... 773,561 ... 992,377 

Material, and suppltaa, etc. of small retablielounts reporting on abbreviated forms 
(no detail availabla) — MactIres at fournituree des petit. Atablissamasra ddclersni 

. 	. 15,201 ... 11,641 

attIrew at feurnitur.a d'emballag. uttlisde 	...................................... . 

our forile abrAgi. (aucun dItati dl.ponible) 	..................................... . 

All eatabliebmants - Total - Tous Atablissemantn ... 788 , 768  ... 1 ,004, 01e 

nonts 	............................................................................. . 

Newfoundland - Tears-Nauve 

Total 	......................................................................... . 

Roundwood ua.d (all eatabl ishmanta) (l) — lois rand util isA (too. dt.abtiss...nte)(I) 
H ft. b.m. — 

Softwood. 	— 	Dais 	rAsineus 	... . ........................................... . .......... 	H 	p.m.p, 16,852 ... 11.827 
Hardwood. 	- Dais 	fanillue 	......................................................... " 659 ... 341 

Roundvood purchased or transferred from affiliated logging operations - Iota rood 
achetA ass transfAr4 de filiaies •ngagees dine l'exploitation forestiBre: 

N ft. b.m. — 
Softvoads — Bats 	rdeineux 	........ . ................................................ 	H 	p.m.p. 1,319 67 524 	 29 

Material, and aupplies, etc. (no datail available or confidential) — Matures at 
I 

fournitures (aucun dft.ail disponible ass confidential) ... 637 ... 	 619 

Prince idward Island - 	ie-du-PrInc.-Edouer4 

'7 a,dwood used (all .stabliahmaets)(l) - lois rood utilisf (toss. dtablias.mants)(1): 
N ft. ba. — 

1 'ftwoode - 8010 	rdsineux 	.........................................................H p.m.p x ... 1,385 
7 urdwoods - 	Do!, 	feuijlus 	......................................................... .' x ... 30 

:,'riala and auppli.e, ato. (no detail available or confidential) - MaCtIre, or 
:turnitures (aucun d&tail dieponible on confidentiel) ... n ... 93 

See footnote(s) at end of table 	— Voir renvot(s) I Is fin do tableau. 



Roundwood used (all entsbll.isisents)(l) - Bois rand utilied (bus dtabtinsenenta)(l): 

Savings - stiles do scinga 
II ft. b.m. - 

Softwoods 	- 	Rots 	rfnineos 	....... . ............................................... 31 p.m.p. 
Hardwoods 	- 	Bole 	feuillus 	....................................................... 

Loge for chipping - stiles pout copelux: 
Softwooda 	- 	Bois 	rEetneux 	....................................................... cunits 
Hardwoods 	- 	Bols 	feutllui 	....................................................... 

Material, and eupplien, etc. of establishments reporting on d.tailid forms - MatiArea 
at fourniturea des ftablis.essents dEcl.rant cur formule non abr#gee: 
Roundwvod purchased or transferred from affiliated logging operations - Rot, toed 

achetf ou tran.fErd do von filialee engagEes dies I'esploitation foreattáre, 
ii it,  

Softwood, 	- 	Boin 	rEalness 	...................... ................................. H pep. 
Hardwood. 	- 	Bole 	feutlls.a 	....................................................... 

Materials or products (lumbar, cores, etc.) purchased or transferred for resawing, 
planing, etc. - Matlkres 00 produits (beta de adage, recur., etc.) achetEs Ou 
tranafErda 	pour 	restiage, 	rabotage, 	itt ........................................... 

Stump.age 	- Drolt, 	di 	coupe 	.......................................................... 

All other materials and components used - Toucea astres matièren at compoeantes 
uttlinEes 	........................................................................ 

Containers and other packaging materials 	and nuppli.e used - Contensnts at autres 
matibres 	at 	fournitures 	d'emballsge 	uttlteds 	...................................... 

Operating, maintenance and repair suppitee used (excluding fuel) - Fournituros d'ex- 
ploitation. d'entretien at do reparation stiliade. 	(sass Is combustible) 	.......... 

Amount paid out to other, for work done on materials owned by e.tablinhmente - Sone.e 
payee k d'aucrea pour travail effected our dea matthree appart.nent sun Etablisse- 
mont. 	............................................................................. 

Total......................................................................... 

Materials and supplies, arc, of small establishments reporting on abbreviated forms 
(no detail available) - Natièrss et foornbtures doe petite Atabilsnements dEclarant 
ear 	formal. 	abregee 	(anton 	detail 	dtnpontble) 	..................................... 

All eatabilelsmentx - Total - lou. 	Htablissemento 	............................ 

Sac footsote(a) at end of table. - Volt renvol(s) B is fin du tableau. 

239.121 •.. 264.063 
33.150 ... 38,116 

340,708 ., 354.325 
17,000 . .. 5,208 

348,426 20.691 389,213 23,332 
34.911 1.157 30,976, 2,069 

1,759 ... 2,626 

542 1  457 

11 ... 4 

137 . .. 166 

1.932 ... 2,076 

2,548 

29,170 

930 

30,100 

8 
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TABLE 6. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES - MANIIFACT1JRING ACTIVITY. 1971 AND 1972 - Conttr,e 

TABI,EAIJ 6. MATItRES El FOURNITURES - ACTIVITt MANUTACTURIRE, 1971 El 1912 - suit 

I 1971 

I 
Descrtptlon 

Round000d used (all eatabllshments(1) - Bole rond uttUsd (tous Atablisaemente)(l), 
II 	ft. 	b.m. - 

Seitwoodi 	- 	lots 	rAatnaos 	......................................................... H p...p. 
Hardwood. 	- 	Bois 	feulilus 	......................................................... 

Logs for chipping - Bill., pour copeaux 
Softwood, 	- 	Bois 	rAsineus 	......................................................... cunits 

Materials and supplies, etc. of establishments reporting on detailed forms - M.tibren 
at feucnituree des Atablissements ddclarant our formule non abidgCc: 

Roundvood purchased or transferred from affiliated logging operations - Rots rend 
acisetd as tranufird de you flilales engagdes dane l'exploitatton forestibre 

31 ft. b.m. - 
Softwood, 	- 	Bois 	rCotneux 	... .................................................... K P.M.P. 
Hardwoods 	- 	Bole 	feulllus 	....................................................... 

Materials or products (lumber, cores 	etc.) purchased or transferred for renawing, 
planing, etc. - MatiAree so produits (bats de adage, coeors, etc.) achetds ou 
transfdrCe 	pour 	renciage, 	rabotage, 	etc ........................................... 

Stiaspage 	- 	Drolls 	de 	coupe 	.......................................................... 

All other materials and components used - Toutea autres nattères at composantas 
utilisdea 	......................................................................... 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenante et astres 
eatiAree 	et 	(ournitores 	d'e.nballage 	otilinAn 	...................................... 

Op.r.ting. maintenance 	and repsir euppliee used (excluding fuel) - Fournituren 
d'exploitation, dentretien at do rAparatios atilisdea 	(sans 	l(,  combustible) 	...... 

Amount paid Out to others for work done on materials owned by .stabllnhaemte - Some 
payEe a d'autr.s pour travail effectuC nor des .atiiras sppartenant ass drablis. 
sements........................................................................... 

Total 	......................................................................... 

Materials and .upplles. etc. of small establishments reporting on abbreviated forms 
(no detail available) - i4atiIres at fournitures d.s petite Etabiisoements ddclarant 
nor 	formula 	abragde 	(autos 	dEtail 	diapenibln) 	..................................... 

All 	establishments - Total 	- Tous dtablisoemests 	............................ 

city 	I 	Cost 	Quantity Cost 

titE 	CoOt 	Quantitd 	CoOt 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cne,e 

$000 	 $000 

	

137.631 	 ... 	143,655 

	

2,611 1 	 2,719 

	

317 	 ..j 	- 

52,570 
133 

2,806 
36 

1.543 

184 

28 

SB 

740 

1.391 

6,791 

63.522 
618 

3.585 
36 

3,765 

373 

56 

554 

	

1,363 	 ... 

	

8,154 	 ... 	9,211 

Maw Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 

I 	s'oOo 	I 	 I 	s'oOo 

I 
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Li 6. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES - MANUFACTURING ACTIVITU, 1971 AND 1972 - Continued 

LEAll 6. MATIñES Er POURNITURES - ACrIVITf KAN1WACTUR1RE, 1971 Er 1972 - suite 

1971 1972 

Description 
Quantity 

Fcoat

Cost 	Quantity Co.t 

Quastitd  Quantitd CoOt 

Qu6bec 

S'OOO 

5'000 

Roundwood used (all establiehmemts)(l) - Eats road utilisH (tmue 6tsb1iess.snts)(1) 
Sawing. - Rules de sci.gs 

N ft. b.m. - 
SuE twoods - 	Rots 	r6eineux 	........ ............................................... N P.M.P. 1.277,411 ... 1.587.359 
Hardwoods 	- 	Rot, 	feuillue 	....................................................... .. . . 205,402 ... 247,085 

Logs for chipping - Sills, pour cspeaux 
Softwood. - 	Rots 	rdsinaux 	....................................................... cunits 46,708 ... 21,292 
Hardwood. - 	Rots 	feulllus 	....................................................... " 110 ... 668 

Materials and supplies, etc. of establishments reporting on detailed forms - Mati6rea 
et fournitures des Htablis.ements dc1arane our formula non abrdgte: 

Roundwoed purchss.d or tranaferrad Erao, affiliated logging operations 	Bois road 
schetd mu treosfHrd d. Va. Cl lisle. .ngag4es dana lexplottation foreatibre 

N ft. b.m. - I 
Softwood. - 	 lois 	rH.tn.ux 	..................... . ................................. N p.m.p. 796,r,07r 50,325 1,143,265 '3,838 
Hardwoods - 	lois 	feullius 	....................................................... " 160,857 10,755 197,315 17,738 

Materials or product. (lumbar, cores, etc.) purchased or transferred for resaving, I 
planing. etc. - MetiRrss oo produit. (hots de sciag., coeurs, etc.) achetds Os I 

... 11,291 ... 14,891 

... 1,266 ... 1,251 
tr,naCdn6m pour 	resciag., 	rabotag,, 	etc ........................................... . 

All other material, and conents used - Tout,. autre. *attêres at compo.ant.. 

Stu.ge 	- 	Droits 	dl 	coupe 	.......................................................... . 

.. . 45 . 	 . 	 . 214 uttliadas 	......................................................................... . 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenante at autree 
,,. 622 ,,. 974 

Operating, maintenanc, and repeir supplies used (eacluding foal) - Fournhturea 
d'ecpioitation, d'entr.tten a de reparation utiliedes (pans le combustible) ... 7,428 ... 10,508 

mati&res at 	fournitures 	d'a.hallag. 	utilLed 	...................................... . 

paid Out to other, for work dons on materiela owned by establishments - Sossne 
4 d'aotres pour travail eff.ctuf our des natiCres sppartenesr sux ,)rsbli.,e- 

S 1 	 .tal 	......................................................................... . 

... 20,545 ... 28,191 

... 102,277 ... 147,605 

.15 and supplies, etc. of small eetabitshrosnts reporting on abbreviated forma 
..etail available) - Matter.e at fournitures des petit. Htsbli.nementn d6clarant 

... 4,393 ... 2.631 ,ur 	formole abrCgCe 	(auras dAtail dtsponti.le) 	..................................... . 

All escablistnte - Total - Toss. Ctebliase..nt ... 106,670 ... 150,236 

Ontario 

8000 8000 
Roundvood used (all estebli.hmenra)(1) - Sot, rood utiii.6 (tous 4tabiissemanta)(1) 

$awlogs - Bills, de .claga 
II ft. 	b.m. - 

Softwooda 	- 	801, 	rObes, 	....................................................... N P.M.P. 645,196 .., 666,208 
Hardwoods - 	lot. 	feuillu. 	....................................................... " 160,137 ... 182,437 

Logs for chipping - Bill.t pour copeaux: 
Softwood. - 	Rots 	rE.in.us 	....................................................... cunit, 93,473 ... 75,471 
Hardwood. 	- 	Rota 	feuillus 	.......................................................  9,882 ... 14,440 

Materials and supplies, etc. of establishment, reporting on detailed forum - KatiCres 
at fourmicure. dee Ctablissea.nts dHclarant cur formule non abr6gle: 

Roundwood purchased or traspfeo -red from affiliated logging speraclons - lois road 
ach.td 00 transt6rf 6e woe filial.. .sgag&es dan. I'exploitation forestibre: 

H ft. be. - 
Softwood. 	- 	Rote 	rfsinaux 	.................. . .............. ...................... N p.m.p. 408,811 23,563 485,120 30,160 
Hardwood. 	- 	BeEs 	fessillue 	....................................................... " 127,222 8,147 137.025 9,966 

Materials or products (lumber, cores, ccc.) purchased or transferred for resewing, 
planing, etc. 	Matures mu prodoits (bats de snags, coeur., etc.) achet8s ou 
transfCr8s 	pour 	rs,ciags. 	rabotags, 	etc ........................................... . ,., 4,097 ... 4,165 

... 1.031 ... 1,223 

All other materials and components used - toutes aotras matiCres at coapseantes 
... 40 ... 38 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenasts at autres 
matiRree at 	fournitures d'embaIlaga utilisds 	................. ... ................ ,,. 359 ... 407 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Pournituren 

Stumpags 	- Droit. 	de 	Coup. 	.......................................................... . 

, 5730 . .. 6.767 

utilieCes 	......................................................................... . 

paid out to ether, for work done on materials owned by establishments - So 
C d'auttss pour travail effeetud soc des matter.. appartenant as, Ctablisse. 

. 

d'eoplottation, d'sntretien at 65 rdparation utilisdes (sans 	i.e tombu.tible) 	...... . 

. 

... 

... 

8.162 

51,130 

,,, 

... 

6,341 

59,067 
............................................................................... .

..... 	ia and supplies, etc. of small establishment, reporting on abbrsniated forms 
'v detsil available) - Hatteras et fournitures dee petit. Htablisse.snts d6clsrant 

-...r 	foroul. 	abrCgf. 	Caucus 	detail 	disponibie) 	................................... .. . ,,, 3,624 ,., 2.567 
All establishments - Total - Taos Ctabl Leseeev,t. . .. 54,754 ... 61,634 

See footnote(s) at and of table. - Voir renvot(s) C is fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 6, MaTERIALS AND STIPPLIES - MANI2FACTURIT ACIIVTT'f, 1971 AND 1972 - Contie:,. 

TABL)An. in) 11IRLS it iOCSN:TURES - .6CTIVSTE MaNIJTACTURIERE. )°l ET 19 72 - ml r 

Manitoba 

000 	I 	 I 	S 

Rosindwood used (all entabli,lmentn)(l) - Boin rood utilinC (tous dt.blinsents)(1)t 

14 ft. be. - 
Softwood, - Solo rCnloeno ......................................................... 14 P.M.P. 

Hardwoods - Solo fesitilus ......................................................... 

Materials end supplies, etc. (no detail available or confidential - (latibres at 
feurnituren (aucun ddtail dinponible ou confIdential) ............................. 

	

35,920 	 ... 	54.703 

	

7,067 	 ... 	10.415 

	

3.0081 	 ... 	4.682 

Saskatchewan 

Rossndwood used (all e.tabli.hment.)(l) - Sot, rood utiltsf ftms dtabllnsements)il>: 

14 ft. b.m. - 
Softwood, - Sot. rdsineox ........................................................14 p.ss.p. 

Hardwood. - Bois fessillus ......................................................... 

Materials and aspplias, etc. rno detail avatlabie or confidential' - i4mtlSres et 
foureiturs's (ascun ditail dioponible nu contidentlel) ............................. 

Rossadwood used 	(all eatabllshmentn)(I) - Sots rand utlitud (tossa Ct,b1lsse.ents)(1 

H ft. 	b.m. - 
Softwood. 	- 	Bois 	rdsineuo 	......................................................... TI pop. 

Hardwood. 	- 	Sot, 	fautlIsa 	......................................................... 

Materials and supplies, etc. of establisl.entn reporting on detailed forms - StatiSt,s 
at fournituren den dtabILasntn ddclarmnt mar forssale non abrlgd.: 

Roundwood purchased or tranaferred from affiliated logging operations - Sots rond 
achecd ou transfird de nos filiales engaged 	dana l'exploit.tton forestiSre: 

II ft. 	b.m. - 
Softwood, 	- 	Bois 	rdoinoos 	....................................................... 14 p.su.p. 

Hardwoods - 	Rots 	fecillu. 	...................................................... 

Materials or products 	(umber, cores, etc.) purchased or 	transfared for 	relaying, 
planing. etc. - Matibres ou produits 	(bois di 	sciage, coeurn, etc.) achetfu ou 
transfdrda 	pour 	resciage. 	rabotage, 	etc ........................................... 

Stonpage 	- tiroita 	de 	coupe 	.......................................................... 

All ether material, and cougsonenta used - Touten nutres matibres at cosipoaanten 
atiliaden 	......................................................................... 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenants at mutt., 
matiSres at 	fournitures d'eaballage uttlisds 	...................................... 

OperatIng, maintenance and repair supplies used (•scloding feel 	- Fournitures den- 
piottatcen. 	d'entretiln at di reparatIon stittadea 	(sans I. combustible) 	.......... 

Amount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by eatabilslsments - Samoa 
payee A dautres pour travail effectud silt den isatibren appartenant sun dtabllnne- 
aents 	............................................................................. 

Tøtai 	......................................................................... 

Mater lain and 	u pp. in, 	rc . of small e stahl i ,hmentn reporting on abbreviated forms 
(no detail coo 	(able' - Matlbres et 	fourniturea des petits dtabliasosnentu ddclarant 
nur 	fornsile 	.brfgde 	(aucun detail 	dioponible) 	..................................... 

All 	establiutsm.nts - Total - Tom, dtsbliasmoentu 	............................ 

See tootnote(s) at end of table. - Voir renvot(n) I Is tin dii 	ahleau 

Albnc 

	

I 	s'000 

	

420,682 

	

[ 

	

33' : 	 13,32 

129,177 
	

6.689 	134.185 
	

0203 

	

3.507 
	

2.706 

	

2.086 
	

4,450 

	

14 
	

15 

	

61 
	

181 

	

2.6301 
	

3,458 

	

9.5841 	 ,.. I 	12.655 

• .. 	24.77 

1 

	

25.612 	 ... 	33.0 
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6. MATERLItS AND SUPPLIES - NANUFACTURINC ACt1Vtf, 1971 AND 1972 - Concluded 

:.EAU 6. )4ATIRES Er FOURNITURES - ACTIVITf MANC1ACT1YRIR!, 1971 ET 1972 - fin 

	

1971 	 1972 

D*acrtption 	 Quantity 	I 	Cost 	 ntity 	Co 

Iritish Columbia - Coast - Coloinbie-Britannique - COt. 

S 

Roundwood used (all e 	.blisbments)(1) - Bole rood utilLsd (toes dtablisements)(l); 
Sawlogs - BilI.i di uciage H ft. b... - 

Softwood. - Bets resinous N p.m.p. 
Hardwoods - Bole fevillus 

logs for chipping - Rules pour copeaux 
Softwoods - Bets rAsineux 	 . cunits 

Materials and supplies. etc. of establIshments reporting on detailed forms - MatiBr*s 
at foernitures dee Ct.bitssmante ddclarsnt our forensic non abrAgfe 
Rowndwood purchased or traneferred from affiliated logging operations - Boin rend 

achetf ou transfdrf de von filiales engagees dane i'expioitation forestikre: N ft. 	b.c. - 
Softwood, 	- 	Bole 	rdsineux 	....................................................... N p.iu.p, 
Hardwoods - 	Bole 	feulllut 	....................................................... 

Materials or products (lumber, cores, etc.) purchased or transferred for renewing, 
planing, etc. - Matibres as prodstts (bolt de sciage, coeurs. etc.) achetAn ou 
transfirds 	pour 	resciage, 	rabocage, 	etc ........................................... 

Stumpsge - 	Droits 	de 	coupe 	.......................................................... 
All other materials and cmsponents used - toutea •utres nittiren at componantes 

utilisde. 	......................................................................... 
Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenants at lotte, 

matiBres 	at 	fourniture 	deinballsge 	utiltnds 	...................................... 
Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (esciuding fuel) - Fournitures 

dexploitation, d'.ntretien it da reparation utiliudes 	(nina it combustible) 	...... 
Baosnt paid out to others for work donc on materials owned by establishments - Satan. 

payde & dautren pour travail effectud nuT des matibre, appartenant sun 
etabilssmeents 	.................................................................... 

Total 	......................................................................... 

MaterIals and nuppliee, etc. of mall establishmasto reporting on abbreviated forms 
.11 sucilable) - MatiBree at fournitur.s des petits dtablisneaenstn ddulara,st 

oucu 	(Atoll d(,onfhle 

1003 S , 000 

3,591,850 ... 3.469,117 
1,472 ... 1,707 

42.511 . 	. 	. 25,747 

3.668.943 259.593 5,578,900 308.450 
497 24 1,397 74 

9,855 ... 14,220 
407 ... 719 

498 ... 544 

1,233 ... 1,626 

22,632 ... 28,453 

14.556 .. . 14,727 

308.798 ... 368,813 

923 ... 325 

309,721 ... 369,139 

C 	.',1..CLY. 	1 	11-ZJfl 	ICC 	 CLab.CCflcfltSI 

Sawloge - Billen do uciage 	 H ft. b.m. - 
Softwood, 	- 	Rots 	rCeisaun 	. ...................................................... N p...p. 
Hardwoods - 	Bolt 	feutlive 	....................................................... 

togs for chippint - Bille, pour copacux 
Softwood. - Boia 	rAsinaux 	....................................................... cuniti 

Materials and supplies. etc. of establishments reporting on detacled forms - Metibres 
at 	tournitures den Ctablisse,sents dAciarant our for,sjle non .brCg#a: 
Roundwood purchased or transferred from affiliated logging operation. - Bois rood 

achetA on transfdrS de von fillaies eng.g*es d*ne i'exploitation forestlBre 	N ft. b.m. - 
Softwoods 	- 	Bets 	rAsineus 	....................................................... 7) P.B.P. 
Hardwoods 	- 	Bets 	fesiliun 	....................................................... 

Materials or product. (lumber, core,, etc.) purchased or transferred for resawing, 
planing. etc. - Matibrex on prodoits 	(bolt de snag., coeors, etc.) achetAx on 
trenafdrds 	pour 	resciege, 	rabotsge, 	etc ........................................... 

Stu*page 	- 	Droits 	d. 	coupe 	.......................................................... 
All other materials and tompsnsnts used - lutes autres matibren at composanteo 

uttlilCee 	......................................................................... 
Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenanis at autres 

matures 	at 	fournitures 	d'ssb.11age utiiisSa 	...................................... 
Operating, maintenance and repair suppiiea used (excluding fuel) - Furnitures 

d'exploitation, dentreties at de reparation utilisCea 	(Sano Is combustible) 	...... 
Amount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by establishments - Se 

payCe 8 d'autreu pour travail effctnH our des mat iBres appartenant sun 
ft.bitssouent, 	.................................................................... 

Total......................................................................... 

Materials and supplies, etc. of mall entabiisbmentn reporting CO ubbrtvlutod for., 
(no detail available) - 4ati$res it foornitures dee petite dtablissementn dAclaranc 
our foroule abrCgde (aucun ddtatl diaponible) ..................................... 

All establishments - Total - lo,ue ltabliuemant. ............................ 

4.403,801 ... 5,040,329 
599 ... 506 

15,655 . .. 3,48B 

2,927,748 132,659 3,312,243 177.664 
608 25 - - 

14,771 ... 15,534 
11,042 ... 25,406 

462 ... 261 

1,988 . . . 3,117 

27,984 ... 36,570 

53,564 ... 71,559 

242,495 ... 330.111 

7 1 015 ... 1.866 

744,510 ... 331,977 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 

$000 5000 
-ndwood used (all establt.hm.ntn)(l) - Bole road uttlisA (tows Htabliasmeemts)(li: 

-c (twood. 	- 	Boiu 	rd.insux 	........................................ . ................ 	N P.M.P. 4,715 ... 3.152 
423 .. . 423 -lurdvoods - Bole 	feuillus 	......................................................... . 

'rials and supplies, etc. 	(no detail available or confidential) - Matibfes at 
-'ornituras (aucun ddtail disponibla on confidontiel) . 	. 	. z ... 124 

l) The quantities of rousdvood used (sawlog) by small establishments were estimated on the basis of the production of lumber, 	toil. etc. - Les estimations 
des quantitds de bois rood utilisAes par len petits ftabiinnements (blues de sciage) soot basdes our is production de bets de sciage, traverses, etc. 



12 	 S.E.C. — 2513— C.A.E. 

tABLE 7. SHIPMENTS OF GOODS OF YAN MAMIJFACTURE, 1971 4210 197 

1481.5.41' 7. LIVRAISONS DE PRODITITS DE PROPRE FABRICATION, 1971 17 

Description Quantity 

uantit4 

Value 

Valeur 

Quantity 

Quantlti 

Value 

Valiur 
$000 $000 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grinds dtb1isne.ents dCclarant an 
dftail: 

Productn(1) - Produits(l): 
A. Lumber 	Bob 	d'oeuvre 	............................................ 14 	ft. 	b.m. 	- N 	p.s.p 12,633.147 1,119,396 14,055,113 1,631.668 
B. Ties 	- traversea 	.......................... . ....................... 	No. 	- 	numb 1.883.244 4,653 1.295.723 4.273 
C. Pulp chips - Oven dry - Copeaux it pita, 	sichis an [our ............2.0. ton - tombs s.a.F 9.118,571 140.651 9,044,655 153,884 
s. 	shingles and shakes - Bardeaux cC bardeaum pour façade ............square - carrd 456.568 7.525 536,497 11.480 
E. Flatted nine timbers - Hots de nines act9 our deux faces aeslement 	N ft. b.n. — H p.m.p 21,907 7317 22,634 2,653 
F. Laths 	- 	Lattes 	.................................................... $ 96,617 1,563 114,486 2,172 
C. All other products - Tous autres produtto ... 66,418 ... 70,489 

Amount received in payment for work done on materiels and products owned 
by others - Montant recu an pai.oent de travail elfectu4 nut den 
maCthree Ct produits appurtenant I d'autres ... 281585(2) ... 33,073(2) 

Lees adjustment for value of sales taaea, excise duties and out'.,ard trans- 
portation charges which could not be deducted from individual conodity 
Items described above - Noise rectification pmsr tenir compte de Is 
valeur des taxes de vente, des droits darnse at di. (rats 6e trans- 
port vers l'ewtkrieur quf cost pa 8Cro d8duita de chacun des prodults 
dAcrits 	ci-deasus 	............................. . ........................ •.. (13.601) . -. (16.119) 

Adjusted valua of shipments and work done - Total - Valeur recti- 

. 

[Ida des 	livraioona et du travail etAcutA ... 1.395.507 .. 1,893.573 

ore •.vefl ,,, u.n.... v. &uvv, - 	.,.u,,.C.flunnV,.uaLaU&esua on a os,. 
(2) May include none rron-nanufactuning revenue of smell establishments not reporting coditv detail - Peat csniprendr. certatna revenue de l'activitd non 

manufacturtére des petite dtablins.ments qui no rapportent pan de produits an ditail. 

TABLE TA. SHIPMENTS OF LUMBER. BY PROVINCES AND BY SPECIES. 	1971 AND 1972 

TABLEAt.' 74• 	LIVRAISOSS 01 8015 D'OEUVRE, 	PAR PROVINCE El PAR ESSENCE, 	1971 El 1972 

1971 1972 

Valse of lumber Value of lumber 
Luther shipments shipments Lembar shipments ahtpmencs 

Species Livraiaona de Valeur deallursteons Livrainono do Valour dosityraisona 
- boio d'oeuvre de bole d'oeuvre beta d'oeuvre de hots d'oeuvre 

Esaances Of which Of which Of which Of which 
planed planed planed pIssed 

Total - Total - Total — Total 	- 
RabotA Rebocd RaboEd Rabotd 

aeula,st  eulemeng  seulemant aenl.sr.nt 

Canada 

$000 N fE. b.m. - N p.m.p. S 1 000 14 ft. 	b.m. —14 P.M.P. 
Softvooda - Bole rdaimeua: 

5,499,767 4,833,875 463,433 614,625 6,67',840 5,944,160 734,549 	667,916 
Douglas 	fir — 	lapin 	Douglas 	. ........................... 1,342.037 172,74.4 128,061 1,709,643 1.411.330 205.403 	1b5,7l3 

2,317,556 1.517,353 706,143 136,826 .352,488 1.665,456 259,060 	185,505 
Cedar (red and white) - Thuya ou cAdre (rouge at blanc) 982,225 711,831 109,824 76,032 '597,784 663.131 161,905 	52,196 

240,790 119.097 29,617 15,532 264,594 133, 7 23 37.838 	20.207 
387 ,401 323.831 31.792 27,797 629,270 375,827 50,144 	45.346 

Balsam 	fIr - 	Sapin 	baneler 	... . ......... . ............... '18.905 150.647 19,358 13,332 238,031 218,132 26.396 	26,645 

Spruce 	- 	pinetta 	........................................ 

30.013 28,185 2,935 2,722 (1) (1) '1) 	(1) 

Hemlock - 	Prtache 	......................................... 
..1,734,079 

538.503 508,336 45,120 43,200 660,189 638,429 69.199 	66,124 
22,311 10,739 2,615 1,363 28,636 11,701 3.918 	1.934 

lick 	pine - 	Pin 	gris 	....................................... 

(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 	(1) 

Taumrack or larch - NdlAoe ou temarac 	....................... 
Lodgepole 	pine - Pin 	de Murray 	............................. 

..... 

7.970 1,815 1,212 400 23,156 8.095 3.897 	1.522 

Rod 	pine 	- 	Pin 	rouge 	......................................... 

29.133 18,243 2.610 1.758 42,703 60,413 5.246 	4.982 

White 	pine 	- 	Pin 	blanc 	...................................... 

Ponderoaa 	(Western yellow) pine - Pin niaasif 	................. 
Yellow cypress - Cyprèa 	leone 	................................ 
Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................... 

192.132 .. 14,859 .. 133,842 ,, 12.753 

12.200,365 9,565,989 1,102,261 961.631 13.568,386 11,114,397 1.550.708 	1,276,090 

Rardwooda - Boie feutlius, 
119.734 12,723 16,193 1.821 129,213 23.876 21,836 	3.702 

... 170.968 19.567 25.526 6,017 215,250 32,283 38,791 	I 	 8.656 

Nod.tail available — Detail non disponible 	................ 

Poplar, aspen and cotEonvood - Peuplier. tremb le et 

Total 	................................................. 

cotonnier 	................... . ........................ 18,900 7,358 1.448 585 36,439 16,792 3,437 	1.748 

Yellow birch — Nerisier 	................................. 

753 1,346 82 12.499 4,338 1,716 	614 

Nap1. 	- 	rab1a 	....................................... 

tin 	- 	Orme 	............................................. 14,042 298 1.632 37 17.158 2.713 2.520 	449 
White 	birch 	- 	Rouleau 	...................................9,915 

. 

l383l 2.006 1.898 294 15.508 2,662 2,459 	630 Baeswood - Tilloul 	ou 	boin blanc 	........................ 
(I) (1) (1) (1) 10.377 436 1,282 	58 Beech 	- 	88Cr 	........................................... 

Oak 	— 	ChAse 	. ................ . .......................... 	. 5,832 86 862 11 7.167 1,420 1,240 	2313 
Ash 	- 	FrAnc 	............................................. 4,226 128 664 16 (1) iS; (1) 	(1 
Red alder — Run, r0u 

	

:: 	: 	'.::;::: 

	

: :: 	: 	::::: :: 	:::: :::::::: ' 	37,506 2,748 3.569 281 36.551 2.918 4.717 
No detail available - Detail non disponibla 	............37,828 , 	- 3.997 . . 27,165 .. 2.998 

Total 	................................................432, 7 82 45.66$ 57.135 9,144 507,327 87,218 80.960 	I' 

All apectea - Total — Toutes essences 	............... 12.633.147 9.611.656 1.159.396 870.775 16.055.713 11,201.615 1,631,668 	1,2" 

-- (1) ConfidentIal; 	Included 	, "Otner", - Cvnfld.ntlel; 	coupcls dana "outcen". 



ft. b.m, - 14 P.M.P. 

	

115,194 
	

75,423 

	

2.172 
	

285 

	

11.075 
	

4.039 

	

8.2 00 
	

2 .686 

	

2,615 
	

1,622 
23.632 

162.888 

799 
429 

(I) 
261. 
777 

2.269 

165.157 

84.055 

133 
229 

(I) 
120 

482 

84,537 
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7.6. SHIPN!NTS OF LUMBER. BY PROVINCES 1,711) BY SPECIES. 1971 AND 1972 - Continued 

7.6. L1.'P1,1SONS SE BOIS D'OEUVRE, PAR PROVINCE El PAll ESSENCE, 1971 E'E 1972 - suite 

	

1971 
	

1972 

	

l'eiur of lumber 	I 	 Value of lumber 

	

I.omber ehipnents 	 shipments 	 Lumber shtpments 	 shIpment s 

Species 
	

Lioreinonu de bets 	Valeur des livr.Lsen. 	Livrsi,onp d hot, 
	

Valeur des liorsison, 
d'oeuvre 	 de hots d'oeuvre 	 d'oeuvre 

	
de bois d'oeuvre 

Es,.sc.s 	
Of which 	 fiwhich 	 Of which 

	
Of which 

	

planed 	 planed 	 planed 
	

planed 
Total 	 - 	 Total 	 - 	 Total 	 - 	 Total 	 - 

	

Rabotd 	 EchoEd 	 Rabotd 
	

Rabotd 
atuiement 	 ,euiement 	 seulement 	 seulement 

Newfoundland Terre 

Softwood, - Bole rd,innux, 
Baleen, fir - Spin heumior ............................. 
Spruce - fptn.tte ...................................... 
Other - Autr5 ......................................... 
No detail available - l'6tail non disponible ............ 

Tot.1 ................................................ 

Hardwoods - Sot, feuillus ................................ 

All .peci.. - TOESI - Touta. es..nce. .............. 

9 ft. b.v. 

C 

- N p..n.p, 

C S 

$'OOO 

S 

N ft. b.v. 

C 

- N p.m.p. 

S K 

$'OOO 

S 

S 

6,288 

S 

-. 

S 

598 

S 

-. 

K 

7.331 

K 

-. 

S 

510 

S 

S S X 5 5 5 5 X 

412 .. 19 . . 341 . 31 

23,322 14,055 2,277 1,419 15,140 6,440 1,758 794 

Prince Edward Island - 1la-du-Prince-douard 

Softwood, - Rot. rdaineux: 
Spruce - 	pinCtt. ...................................... 
9.lum fir - Sapin baumier ............................. 
Other - Autre, ......................................... 
No detail available - Ddtail non dieponible ............ 

Total ................................................ 

Hsrdw.o,d. - Rot. feuillu. ................................ 

S 
I1:-oupi;: .)aut1,I 	............................. 

White pine - Pin blanc ................................. 
Han,lock - Pruche ....................................... 
Other - Aucras ......................................... 
No detail available - DStalI non di.pontble ............ 

Total ................................................ 

Hardwood, - Rots !euillua: 
Maple - 6rable ......................................... 
Yellow birch - Mender ................................ 
White birch - Bouleau .................................. 
Other -  Autrea ......................................... 
No d.tail available - Oftail non dieponible ............ 

Total ................................................ 

All speci.. - Total - Tout.. e..enc.. .............. 

N ft. 	b.m. - N p.m.p. $'OQO N ft. b.m. - N p.m.p. $000 

1.276 .. Ill . 	. 1,385 .. 114 

1.276 , 111 .. 1,385 . 116 

71 .. 9 .. 30 .. S 

1,31.7 ., 120 . 	. 1,415 . 119 

9 ft. b.e. - H p...p. 
Softwood. - Rot. rd,inaux: 

	

Spruce - 8ptnette ........................................194,791 	168,859 

	

Bal.,s, fir - Sapin baumier ...............................25,036 	19,950 

	

White pine - Pin blanc ...................................11,636 	 7,673 

	

Jack p1... - Pin gris .....................................21,360 	18,489 
Hemlock - Proche .........................................(1) 	 (1) 
Cedar - Cbdre 0 	rhova ............ ..................... ..(I) 	(I) 

	

Other - Autre, ..... ........ ...... ..................... ..11,884 	 7,939 
N. detail availablo - Dtati no d,op:oible ..............11,659 

	

Total .................................................276,366 	222,910 

Hardwoods - Iota feuillua: 
Maple - frable ............................................(1) 	 (1) 

	

Yellow birch - M.ri.t.r ...................................1,389 	 - 
White birch - Boulea,, .....................................(1) 	 (1) 

	

- (Stre .............................. . ........... ...1,168 	 - 

	

- Autres ............................. ............ ..29,278 	 210 
:,:,,tl available - Detail non disponible 	 617 

	

.1 ........................... . .................... ..32,452 	 210 

	

I specie. - Total - Tout., essence, .. ............ .308,818 	223,120 

'tdencinl: included in Other". - Confidentiel; con.pris dan, 'Autre.". 

Nova Scott. - Nouvelle-c,,e 

$000 	 N ft. b.n,. - 14 p.m.p. 

	

11,906 8,473 	119,146 	89,019 
	

14,694 
	

11,590 

	

165 	 24 	1,417 	 1,372 
	

188 
	

183 

	

1,119 	 453 	11,187 	4,143 
	

1,273 
	

$18 

	

748 	 246 	10,346 	 3.741 
	

1,153 
	

484 

	

303 	 213 	 769 	 642 
	

99 
	

87 

	

1,960 	 .. 	19,843 
	

1,861 

16,201 I 	9.409 I 	162,708 I 	98,917 
	

19,267 
	

12,863 

	

85 	 iS 	 753 	 382 
	

136 
	

59 

	

42 	 23 	 415 	 283 
	

59 
	

40 
(1) 	 (1) 	 180 - 	 IS 

	

32 	 19 	1,155 	 918 
	

146 
	 IlL 

	

66 	 . . 	 967 
	 so 

	

225 	 56 	3,470 	1 1 583 
	

444 
	

246 

	

16,426 	 9,665 	166,178 	100,500 
	

19,711 
	

13.109 

New Brs.nsvick - Nouveau-Brunswick 

$000 	 H ft. b.m. - H p.m.p. 

	

18,995 	16.665 	221.581 	193,011 
	

25.527 
	

22,690 

	

2,330 	 1,932 	39.428 	37,713 
	

4. 735 
	

4.560 

	

1,308 	 889 	11.088 	 7,737 
	

1.289 
	

954 

	

2,382 	 2,057 	(1) 	 (1) 
	

(I) 
	

(I) 
(1) 	 (1) 	 (1) 	 (1) 

	
(1) 
	

(1) 
(1) 	 Cl) 	 (13 	 (1) 

	
(1) 
	

(1) 

	

1,297 	 977 	21,979 	12,761 
	

2.397 
	

1,491 

	

1,029 	 .. 	10,256 
	

1,061 

	

27,341 	22,520 	304.332 	251,222 
	

55,009 
	

29,445 

(1) 	 (1) 	 20,448 	 - 	2,552 

	

156 	 - 	(1) 	 (1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 
(1) 	 (1) 	 (1) 	 (1) 

	
(1) 
	

(I) 

	

91 	 - 	 1,345 	 - 	 128 

	

3,194 	 15 	10,483 	 - 	 1.262 

	

66 	 .. 	 977 
	

53 

	

3,505 	 15 	33,233 	 - 	3,994 

	

30,846 	22,535 	337,565 	251,222 
	

39,003 
	

29,445 



1,009,335 

16,872 

139,618 

12,543 

3.370 

(I) 

1,056 

5.137 

1,186,131 

88,270 	1,568,939 
2,665 	71,246 

10,693 	182,778 

1,139 	66,340 

368 	12,534 

(I) 	4,314 

1,901 

25.540 

103,406 	1,933,592 

1,246,384 

16,929 

152.185 
61,864 

8,298 

2,082 

669 

1,488,411 

	

164,843 	135,996 

	

9,938 	2.655 

	

22,498' 	19,954 

	

7,D80 	6.703 

	

1,410 	971 

	

694 	419 

	

231 	89 

2,462 

	

209,156 	166,766 

109.005 

9,211 

13,246 

1,597 

687 

(1) 
121 

574 

3,454 

137,697 

Softwoods - Bois r6ntnesm 

Whitepine - Pin blanc ................................. 
Spruce - tpteetre ...................................... 
Jack pine - Pin grit ................................... 

Red pine - Pin rouge ................................... 

Hemlock - Pruche ....................................... 

Balsam fir - Sapin biumier ............................. 

Cedar - Chdre on thuya ................................. 
Other - Autres ......................................... 

Detail not available - Detail on disponible ........... 

Total 

Hardwoods - Bois fesills. 

Maple - trable 

Yellow birch - Merisier ................................ 

Elm - C'.rnt. ............................................. 

Basswood - Tilleul ou bois blanc ....................... 

Poplar, aspen and cottonwood - Peupiier, tremble ci 

Coronnier ............................................ 
Oak - Chtne ............................................ 

Beech - 86cr. .......................................... 

Aah -  Frtne ............................................ 

White birch - Bouiean .................................. 

Other - Autres ......................................... 

Detail not available - DdiaiI non disponible ........... 

Total ................................................ 

All species - total - bates essences .............. 

(I) Confidential; included in "Other". - Confidential; coop, 

100,275 

290,195 

163,466 

17.745 
13,653 

I I) 

585 
2,017 

24,487 

612.421 

87,722 

31,773 

(1) 

9,693 

7,819 
(1) 

1) 
Il) 

Ii) 

49,305 

16,176 

206,488 

816,909 

is dana "Aul 
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TABLE 7A. SHIPMENTS OF LUMBER, BY PROVINCES AND SPECIES, 1971 AND 1972- Concim 

TABLEAU 7A. LIVRAISON$ DE BOIS D'OEUVRE, PAR PROVINCE PT PAR ESSENCE, 1971 El 1972 - 

I 	1971 

Lumber shipments 

Specie. 	 - 
Livrai.ona de hot. 

-  
Essences 	

d'oeuvre 

I Of which 

Intel 
planed 

Rabotf 

I 

seulentent 

N ft. be. - N pep. 

Value of lumber 

shipments 	l,uober shipments 

Valeur des iivraiaon. 	Livraiaons da bolt 

dl bots d'oeuvre 	d'oeuvre 

Of which 	Of which 

Total 	
planed 	

Total 	
planed 

Rabotd 	Rabctf 

seulement 	seulemant 

Os8bec 

$000 	 N ft. b,m. - N P.M.P.  

Value of lunthay 

shipments 

Valeur dci livraisona 
di but, d'oeuvre 

Of which 

Total 	
planed 

R.sbot6 

ten len,.nt 

000 

Softwood, - Bets r8sineua 

Spruce 	- 	tpinette 	...................................... 1.301,313 
White 	pine 	- 	Pin 	blanc 	..................................12.627 

. 

Jack 	pine 	- 	Pin 	grit 	................................... 186,253 
Belsum 	fir 	- 	Sapin 	baumier 	............................. 18,436 
Hemlock 	- 	Pruche 	.... ................................... .7,396 
Red 	pine 	- 	Pin 	rouge 	.................................... . 17 

Ceder 	- 	Cbdre 	ou 	thuva 	.................................. . 1,424 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................................... . 4,808 
Detail 	not available - Detail non dispunible 	............0,136 4 
Total 	................................................. 1,632,379 

... 

11,335 
7,805 

389 

561 

(1) 
316 

278 

Il) 
186 

691 

1,060 
22,641 

IhO, 537 

5,699 

5,299 

650 

it) 

(1) 

767 

12.415 

1.198.546 

- n p,m,p. 

	

744 	98.728 	18,202 

	

982 	86.479 	7,997 

	

55 	8,003 	769 

(1) 	7,120 	3.106 

	

- 	(1) 	(1) 

	

- 	(1) 	(1) 
(l) 	(1) 	(1) 

	

- 	1,419 	- 

	

81 	20,303 	4,929 

8,308 

	

1,862 	230,360 	35.003 

	

105.267 	I  2,163,952 	1,523,414 

Ontario 

M ft. km. - H p.in.p. 

16,731 	2.' - . 

14,554 	1. 

I :2 
(1)  
Ill 	it 

221 

3,184 	846 
867 

37,275 

246,427 	572,239 

Hardwoods - Bois feutlia. 

	

YelIcw birch - Meritier ................................ 
	

86,024 

	

Maple - treble ......................................... 
	

61,739 
Poplar, aspen and cottonwood - Feupiter, tremble cc 

	

cotonniet ............................................ 
	

5,213 

	

Basswood - Tilleul on bois blanc ....................... 
	

3,983 

	

White birch - Boulea,, .................................. 
	

(IS 

	

Elm - Orme ............................................. 
	

2,657 

	

Oak -  Chpne ............................................ 
	

1,772 

	

Bench - HPtre .......................................... 	 (1) 

	

Bob -  Fr8ne ............................................ 
	

1,261 

	

Other - Aatres ......................................... 	 .072 

	

Detailnor available - Detail non dilponible ........... 
	

12.252 

	

Total ................................................ 
	

180,773 

	

All species - Total - Toute. essences .............. 
	

1,813,152 

13,349 7,909 119,181 60,945 18,297 10,108 
25,528 23,874 266,676 247,001 30,572 28,064 
14,778 13,962 215,194 203,427 26,310 25,170 
2.103 1,093 22,796 8,294 3,023 1,361 
1,235 583 16,808 6,613 1,596 730 

(1) (1) 970 762 106 64 
63 27 1,015 138 115 19 
164 14 2,821 	} 1,737 337 197 

2,126 .. 16,650 1 1,802 

59,346 47,462 660,111 528,917 60,058 63,733 

15,171 4,911 107,194 23,573 21,446 7,207 
4,665 1,040 26,130 5,092 4,759 821 

(1) (1) 11,785 828 1,648 110 
1.304 294 8.182 567 1,197 94 

649 265 	1  9,127 2,545 887 245 
(1) (1) 3,796 250 653 1. 
(1) (1) 5,307 386 711 
( I) 	, (1) l (1>  
(1) (1) 4.256 627 600 
5,587 244 23.711 670 2,902 
2,148 . . 12,320 . 	. 1,513 

29,504 6,753 213,808 34,538 36,317 8, 

88,850 54,215 873,919 	i 563,455 116,375 72.. 

54,798 

271,135 

153.565 

8,504 

6,109 

ill 

210 

136 

494,457 

13,484 

6,676 
I 1) 

2,006 

3.091 

11) 

I I) 
(1) 

Ii) 

2.721 

27.970 

522,435 

ret". 
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.5 'A. SHIPMENTS OF LCMBER, BY PROVINCES AND SPECIES, 1971 AND 1972 - Continued 

7*. LIVRAISONS DR ROtS D'OEVVRE, PAR PROVINCE El PAR ESSENCE, 1971 El 1972 - suits 

1971 

Value of lumber 
Lumber •hlpmenrs shipments I 	Lumbar shipments 

Species 
Llvraisons de bole Valour des livr.is..s Livraisons do bole 

- Essences  d'oeuvre de bob 	d'oeuvre d'oeuvre 

Of which Of which Of which 
planed planed planed 

Total -  total - total - 
Rabot ê Rabotd I 	Rabot 0. 

seulement aculenent j!eulem.nt 

Manitoba 

1972 

Value of lumber 
Ihipeents 

l'aleur dis livraisons 
do boi. d'oeuvre 

Of which 
planed 

Total - 
Babotd 

usu lenient 

ftwoods - Rots r&sineux; 

spruce - 	pinotte ...................................... 
scb pine - Pin grla ................................... 
that - Autres ......................................... 

No detail available - Ddtail non disponibis ............ 

Total................................................ 

Hardwoods - Boil lesillos ................................ 

All species - Total - touts. essences .............. 

Softweods - Bole rdeiseusF 

Spruce - Epinatte ...................................... 
Douglas fir - Sapin Douglas ............................ 
Lodgepole pin. - Pin de Murray ......................... 
Other - Autres ......................................... 
X. detail available - Ddtabl non dispooible ............ 

total................................................ 

Hardwoods - Solo fOulllus ................................ 

All species - Total - butts essescea .............. 

N ft. 	b.m. 	- H P.M.P. 	 5'OOO 	 N ft. 	b.m. 	- H pep. i'OOO 

25.36223,542 	2,339 	2,190 	a 	a 
o 	0 	 K 	 = 	 K 	 0 I 

s 
- 	- 	

- 	
- 	- 	- 

3,381 	. . 	260 	. . 	3.391 	. . 
o 	 x 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 

292 

0 0 

K 	 K 	 S 	 S 	 K 	I 	I 

2,799 	., 	173 	1 	2,154 	,. 

0 

163 

1 

* 	K 	 00 	 5 	 5 

49,033 	I 	36,732 	4,152 	3,301 I 	64,675 	49,195 

5 

6,661 

5 

5,382 

Sanketchewan 

N ft. 	b.c. - N p.e.p. 	S'OOO H ft. b.m - N P.M.P. S'OOO 

419 . . 	33 . 	. 1,936 . . 207 

o 

201 

x 	5 

.. 	 10 

0 

.. 

0 

1,570 

5 

690 

5 

143 

5 

76 

131,126 128,306 	11.548 11,339 163,882 157,109 19,186 18,654 

Alberta 

N ft. b.c. - H p..p. $000 N ft. 	b.c. - N pap. 	S000 

441,293 
I' 

c 

605,656 
0 

0 

33.879 
0 

32.673 
0 

524,621 
0 

493,273 	57.061 
K 	I 	* 

54,874 
5 

20,170 

It 

. 	. 

0 

K 

1,144 

K 

K 

.. 

Ii 

K 

7,320 

5 

. . 	572 

K 	 0 0 

o 

546.791 

c 

487.779 

K 

42,901 

* 

39,329 

K 

611,736 

K 	- 	K 

571.336 	66,625 

K 

63.523 

British Columbia - Coast - Colomble-Britannique - Cot. 
74 	ft. 	b.c. - II pop. 	5000 H ft. 	b.c. - H p.m.p. $000 

2,035, 716 1,259.486 	182,273 	116,937 2,017,610 1,335,976 .  221.828 	151,047 
951,497 577, 706 	104.15.3 	60.905 918,519 64335 -  115.5871 	77,479 
761,076 498.569 	88.993 	55,569 797,930 481,259 115,770 	67,206 

1 l (11 	(1> 	II) (1) (1) (Il 	(II 
7,970 1,615 	1,212 	400 73,156 8 1 095 3,891 	1.522 

40.243 10.465 	4,485 	1,214 103,414 19.930 13,820, 	5,241 
16,511 7.081 	1.376 	563 16,522 9,320 1 , 72 31 	1.007 
99,204 37,266 	8,514 	2,973 100,217 90,984 10,418 	9,629 
5.843 .. 	544 	.. 5,393 . 	. 184 

3,922,060 2,392.388 	391,554 	236,561 3,984,761 2,628,699 483,661 	313,531 

1,828 882 	418 	186 2,517 1,603 607 	439 

3,923,888 2 1 393,270 	391,972 	236,747 0.987,278 2,630,302 484.274 	313,770 

SOPEVOO4S - Rule rdsineuxF 

Spruce - Spinetta ...................................... 
Jeci pine - Pin gris ................................... 
Other - Autre, ......................................... 
No detail available - Ddtail non disponible ............ 

Total................................................ 

Hardwood. - Bole feulllu. 

Poplar, aspen and cottonwood - Pesplier. trenbie et 
cotonnier ............................................ 

Other - Autres ......................................... 
No detail available - Ddtail non disponlble ............ 

Total................................................ 

All species - Total - louIse essences .............. 

Softwoods - Bois rdsineuc: 

Hemlock - Froths ....................................... 
Douglas fir - Sapin Douglas ............................ 
Ceder - Cbdre 00 thuya ................................. 
Balsam fIr - Sspiv baoinier ............................. 
Yellow cypress - Cvprbs jaunt .......................... 
Spruce - tpinette ...................................... 

p1st - Pin blanc ................................. 
Autros......................................... 

-tall available - D8tall non dlsponiblo ............ 

ii 

	

do - Rots feullius ................................ 

All species - Total - butte ascends .............. 

Cvnftdontba1 included In "Othar". - Confid,ntiol comprls dans "Autres". 
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TABLE 76. SI1IPNTS OF IJJMBER. BY PROVINCES AND BY SPECIES, 1971 AND 1972 - Concluded 

TABLEAC 76. LIVRAISOMS DE 801A D'OELVRi, 'AN PROVINCE FT PAR ESSENCE, 1971 ES 1972 - 

1971 

	

Value of Lumber 	 Value of lumber 

	

Lumber silipoents 	 shipments 	 1.a.r shipoents 	 shipment. 

Species 	 Livraisons de bols 	Vaicur des livratnons 	Llyrainons de hots 	Valeur des livraisons 
- 	 d'oeuvre 	 de hots d'oeuvre 	 d'oeuvre 	 de bole d'oeuvre 

Essences  

Of whicN 	 Of ,.,hich 	 Of which 	 01 which 

	

planed 	 planed 	 planed 	 planed 
total 	- 	Total 	- 	Total 	- 	Total 	- 

	

Rabot6 	 Raboté 	 Rabotd 	 Rabot8 
neulement 	 neulement 	 seulen,ent 	 ,eulement 

British Co1iia - interior - Co1ie-Britannique - IntArteur 

N ft. b.m. -14 p.o,p. 1 	$000 	1 H ft. b.,n. -16 PULP. 	 $'OOO 

Softwoods - Bole résineux 

2,951,943 2,734,851 243,862 229.253 3,673,836 3,444,059 405,227 387,219 

Douglas 	fir - Sapin 	Douglas 	........ . ...... . ......... ... 761,662 68,303 66,898 790,174 771,625 89,733 87,985 

458,374 430,579 38,671 36,819 542,717 521,994 56,978 55,387 

Spruce 	- 	Epinecre 	....................................... 

211,010 208,272 20,033 19,769 183,799 177,966 25,310 24,409 

LodEepole pine - Pin de Murray 	.......................... 

.779,328 

248,981 245,468 20,953 20,694 292,851 288,378 32,661 32,046 

Cedar - CNdre 	ou 	thuya 	.................................. 

Tamarack or 	larch - 144182c ou tamarac 	........... . ...... 29,973 28,175 2,931 2,723 (1) (1) (1) (1) 

(1) (1) (1) (1) (5) (1) (1) (I) 

Hemlock 	- 	Pruche 	.......................................... 

(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) U) (I) 

White 	pine 	- 	Pin 	blanc 	...................................... 

..... 

(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) Cl) Cl) ( I 

Ponderona (Western yellow) 	pins - Pin macsit 	................ 

Balsam 	fir 	- lapin bamsiar 	................................. 

113,739 112,361 10,864 10,759 147.898 142,409 18.323 1, Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................ 

No detail available - Detail not, disponible 	................. 53,276 .. 3,443 .. 33,487 .. 2,880 

Total 	................................ 	................ .4.866,624 6,521,368 409,060 387,012 5,666,762 5,346,431 631,112 604, is 
Hardwoods 	- Bats 	feuillus 	................................. 1,701 545 229 54 1,762 1,253 281 

All species - Total - Touten essences 	.............. .4,848,325 4,521,913 409,289 387,066 5,666,504 5,347,664 631,393 605,025 

British Columbia - total - CoLo.sbie5ritannique 

Nfc. be. -14 pep. $'OOO 14 	Ft. 	ba, -M pop. S'OOO 

Softwood. - 801.5 r8.ineux 

Douglas 	fir - Sapin 	Douglas 	............................. .1,730,825 1,339,368 172,458 127,803 1.706,693 1,414,760 205,320 165,664 

Hemlock 	- 	Pruche 	......................................... 2,284,697 1,504,954 203,226 135,631 2,310,461 1,644,354 254,489 183,092 

Spruce 	- 	pinette 	....................................... I 	2,992,186 2,745,316 248,347 230,467 3,779,250 3,483,989 419.046 392,460 

Cedar 	-CNdre 	ow 	thuya 	................................... 976,086 706,841 109,028 75,338 981.729 659,225 141,080 91,615 

Balesm fir - lapin baumier 	............................... 165,226 110,963 16,522 9,584 125,929 112,671 13,764 12,616 

Lodgepole pine - Pin de Murray 	........ . ................. .458,374 430,579 38,671 36,918 592,088 571,365 62,227 60.636 

43,552 36,096 6,502 3,688 50,575 42,656 6,714 5.897 

7,970 1,815 1,212 400] 23.156 8,095 3,897 1,522 

White 	pine- 	Pin 	blanc 	................................... 

29,973 28,175 2.931 2,721 (l) (1) (1) (1) 

Yellow cypress - Cyprhs 	j.une 	................................ 

11,027 10,537 938 906 (11 (1) (1) (1) 

Tamarack or 	larch - 14818cc 	au ramarac 	........................ 

9,649 1,112 792 119 38,762 38,015 4,777 4,695 

59,119 .. 3.987 .. 38,880 .. 3,464 No detail available - Detail non diaponible .............. 

8,768,684 6,913,756 800,614 623,573 9,649,523 7,971,130 1,114,780 918,197 

Ponderosa (Western yellow) pit,e - Pin mantlE .............

Other - Autres 	........................................... 

5,529 1.427 647 240 4,259 2,836 888 398 

Total 	.................................................. 

Hardwoods - Bola 	feuillus 	.................................. 

8,772,213 6,915,183 801,262 623,813 9,653,782 7,977,966 1,115,668 918,795 All species - Total - Toute5 essences 	................ 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Torritoires du Nord-Doest 

14 ft. 	b.m, -14 p.m,p, $000 14 	Fr. 	b.m. -H pop. $'OOO 

Softwooda - Boin 	rdsineux 	................................. 4,856 961 379 91 3,495 978 536 

All species - Total - Toutes essences ................ 4,856 

. 

941 378 91 3,449 978 336 

(I) Confidential; 	included in "Other". - Confidentiel; eomprts dans "Aurre.". 
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' 	 lB. SHIPMENTS OF SAWN TIES, BY PROVINCES AND BY SPECIES, 1971 AND 1972 

B. LIVRAISOBS SE TRAVEES SCIES, PAR PROVINCE ET PAR ESSENCE, 1971 El 1972 

nce and species  
- 	 Quantity 	 Value 	 Quantity 	 Value 

Province et essences 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Ouantl.td 	 Valeur 	1 	OnCntir& 	 falaur 

All spectra - Tout.. essences: 

British Co1bia, interior - Colm.bla -Britennique, intdrioor 
Ontario.................................................... 
Qu61bec..................................................... 
Albert..................................................... 
Manitoba................................................... 
New Brunswick - Nouveau -Brunswick .......................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle - icosse .............................. 
Newfoundland - Tar -Neuve ................................ 
Saskatchewan ............................................ 
Britiab Co1ia, coast - Coionbie -Britannlque, cBte ....... 

Into I 

Softwood. - Rots rdsinaun: 

, 57.974 1,520 4)8,298 1,39' 
299,428 944 216,243 684 
131,709 444 142,122 $01 
212,915 541 153,176 447 

C 

190.983 
St 

594 
* 
205,223 

K 

899 
18.198 34 28.382 51 

34,083 
St 

83 
K 

11,027 
S 

30 
S 

1,993,244 4.653 1.295.723 4.273 

219.567 I 	 4711 	 123.169 	 312 

142.369 416 73,320 310 

771465 1.488 342.995 980 
26,0B5 17 41,024 111 
28.660 76 I 33,073 113 

233,165 605 215,967 621 

1,423,291 3,133 829.548 2.933 

209, L30 756 206,401 743 
31,912 96 50,372 179 
51.948 202 52,395 208 
43,637 132 66.961 312 

117. 176 314 92,0461 299 

Jack pine - Pin trEe ...................... 
Spruce - pin.tte ........................ 
tuglaa fir - Sapin Douglas .............. 
Lodgepole pine - Pin da Murray ............ 
Ponderosa pine - Pin macelf ............... 
Other - Autres ............................ 
No detail available - Detail non digoonible 

Total............................................................................... 

Hardwoods - Boil icuIllus: 

Maple - 	rable ........................................................................ 
Birch (yellow and white) - Boulasu (jasme at blanc) ................................... 
Buach -  H9tre ......................................................................... 
Other -  Autres ........................................................................ 
No detail available - Ddcail non disponible ........................................... 

I] 
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TA8LEA17 IC, LIVRAI1ONS Di COPEAU31 A PATE, PAR PROVINCE, 19 1 1 iT 1972 

1971 1972 

Provinca Quantity(t) Vrlua quaetity(l) Value 

Quantitd(l) Val.ur QuanciEd(l) Valaur 
O.D. 	ton S'OOO 0.0. 	ton $000 

tomrte s.f. ramse s at. 
British Columbia - Columbie-Britannique: 

Coast 	- 	CSte 	....... ............................. . ............ . ......................... .3.094,908 59,458 3.022,419 98,091(2) 
Interior 	- 	lntdrieur 	.................................. . ................................ 2,137,217 17,377 2,697,382 22,176 

1.329.148 26,7% 1,685,509 36,476 
Ontario 	.................................................................................. 735.099 15,410 799,032 16,820 

Quebec 	.................................................................................... 

New 	Brunswick - 	Nouv.au-Brun.wick 	........................................................ 616.393 
Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Nouvslle-(co.a 	............................................................ 82,365 

. 

18.284 
1,423 

371,350 
92,686 

17,527 
1,665 

125, 341 1,193 176,278 2,931 Other provinces - Autrss province 	........................................................ 

Total 	................................................................................. 8. 118.371 140,651 9 ,044,655 153,884 

(1) Ouantitiei of chins resorted in units or cords have been converted to 0.0. 	tons on the [ollovinc basic: L'nirs-Ssftvnada: B.C. Iseat 	1.900 16.: 	B.C. 	tsr.. 
nor, 1,725 lb.) other province., 1.600 16. - Hardwoods, 2,250 lb., (all province.). Cord. (all provinces) - Softwood.. 1,900 Lb.; Hardwoods, 2,700 lb. - 
as quantitCe dl copeaux & pulpe ddcl.rdes an unites Cu cordes furant convertien on i.e.!. tons.. our Is base suivante: Unite, bats rdsin,ux: Coio.bi.. 
Britannique, cOte, 1,900 hoc..; Colonbl.e.Rritannique, intdnieur. 1,725 limes; autrea provincs., 1,600 livr.s. - lois feuillua, 2,250 lion.. (tosttas 
province.). Cordes (mutes provinces) - 401. rdstneux. 1,900 iivres; boi' feuillus, 2,700 livrae. 

(2) The drop in suarage unit price I. apparently the r.ault of esveral .stsbllehn,ents resorting in different units In 1972. - II iambi, qua Is bets.a signaide 
dens he prin moves 6 l'unitd s'expliqua du felt qua piusteurs BtabIiasesents ont fait rapport on eployasst des uniEds diffdrent.. an 1972. 

TABLE 70. SHIPMENTS OF SHINGLES AND SHAKES, BY PROVINCES, 1971 AND 1972 

MaBLEA' 70, LIVRAISOI'S SE BARDEAIJX ET BARDE.A17X FENJS, PAP. PROVINCE. 1971 El 19 7 2 

1971 	 1972 

DescrIption 	 Quantity 	 Valu. 	 Quantity 	 Vslue 

	

Qusntitt 	 Valaun 	 Q9entitd 	 Val.ur 

	

sq. - csrrd 	 9000 	.q. - csrrds 	 S'OOO 

dItch Columbia. coast - Colombia-Britennique, c8te .................................... 	. ......... a 	 s 	 a 
'.06Cc 	..... 	............................................................................. 	. u 	 a 	 K 	 S 

Total 	............................................................................... 456,568 	 7,525 	 536,497 	 11,480 
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tABLE 7E. SHIPMENTS OF FLATTED MINE TIMBERS, BY PROVINCES • 1971 AND 

ASLEA 	7E. l.IVRAISONS It 	5015 It MINES sciE SUR StUB FACES SEULEMENT, PAR PROVIS. 

1971 

Province 	 Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantjtd Valaur Quantttd Valeur 
14 ft. 	b.m, $'OOo H ft. b.m. 8 1 000 

N P.M.P. H P.M.P. 

18.029 1,976 20,430 2,46.8 
( 1 ) (1) (1) (1) 

Other provinces 3,878  341 2,204 185 
Qu8bec 	.................................................................................... 

- Autres 	province, 	........................................................ 

Total 	................................................................................. 1,907 2,317 22,634 2.653 

(1) 	Included In "Other provinceu". - Colnprlu dana "Autres provinces". 

TABLE 7F. SHIPH1TS OF LATHS, BY PROVINCES, 1971 APIS 1972 

ASLEAL' 	71'. LIVRAISONS SE LACTES, PAR PROVINCE, 1971 tT 1972 

1971 1972 

Province Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantitd Valeur Quantitd Valeur 
N $000 H $000 

Qudbec 	................................................................................... 83,604 1,262 101,927 1,838 
(I) (1) (1) (1) 
(1) (1) (1) (1) 
(I) (I) (1) (1) 
(1) (1) (1) (1) 

Brlti.h Columbia - Colosnbin-Brltannique 	... . ................ ... .................. .......... 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	......................................................... 
Nova 	Scotia - Nouve11e-cosse 	............................................................. 

Other 	provinces - Autreu 	province 	................................... . ................... 13,012 301 12,557 334 
Ontario 	................................................................................... 

Total 	................................................................................. 96,617 

. 

1,563 114,484 2,172 

(I) Included in "Other provinces ". - Coria dana "Autres provincen". 

TABLE 70. SHIPMENTS OF OTHER PRODUCTS • 1911 AND 	
. 

ABLEAI7 70. LIVPJISONS DES AIJIRES PRODUITS, 1971 

Product - Produit 

19:1 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantttd Vleur Quantitd Valeur 
8 , 000 8 1 000 

Moulding - Houlurea 	................................................ . ... 1,393 ... 1,742 
Slabs and 	edging. - Dosien ci ddlignures 	...........................cord - corde 160,412 694 158,639 2,565 
Hogged 	fuel 	- 	Bole 	broyd 	........................................... .oit 1,113,676 2.037 1,106,064 1,670 

... 3,090 ... 3,206 
Othec wood residue - Aotrrs residue de hots ... 1.083 .., 1.082 
Sawdupt - Sciure 	................................................... . 

Sponlwood - Bum 	B fuseaux CE autrea carrelets 	.....................N ft. 	ban. - N P.M.P. 10.386 2,450 14.941 4,253 
Pulpwood 	- 	Rot, 	B 	pate 	.............................................cord - corde 278,826 6,714 209,915 5.641 
Veneer 	logs - Stiles 	de 	placage 	...................................H 	ft. 	b.m. - H p.m.p 68,863 5,713 89,453 9,469 
Other 	logs - 	Autres 	hi lies 	........................................." 	 " 395.650 26,278 258.374 21,075 
Blank, for window blind roller, - Carrelets pour rooleaux de 

- - .- - 
Fenc, pickets - Piquets de cloture (1) (1) (1) (1) 

store 	............................................................ . 

All other product. - Tous sotres prodoitu ... 14,966 ... 19.786 

Total 	.......................................................... . .. 64,418 ... 70.489 

TABLE B. SHIPMENTS OP PULP CHIPS, BY PROVINCE, IN ALL INDUSTRIES. 1971 AND 1972 

:ABLEAL' B. LIVRA1SONS If COPEAUX A PkFE, PAR PROVINCE. borEs INDUSTRIES, 1971 El 1972 

1971 	 1972 

Province 	 Quantity 	Value 	Quantity 	Value 

Quantitd 	Vlewr 	Quantitd 	Valeur 
O.D. ton 	8'OOO 	O.D. ton 	$'OOO 

tonne a...f. 	 ton,. s.a.f. 
British Colombia - Colon,bie-Brltanniqoe: 

	

Coast - Cote ............................. .............................................. .3,534,672 	67,025 	3,275,456 	61 

	

Interiot - IntBrleur ............................ ............ . .......................... .2,218,614 	18,239 	2,874.314 	24. 

	

QuCbec ....................................................................................1,406,736 	28,045 	1,766,196 	37.1. 

	

Ontario ......................................... . ................................... . .... ...855,508 	17,803 	999,283 	20, 

	

New Brunswick - liouv,au-Bronewick ..... . .... .. ............................................ ...624,259 	18,547 	581,940 	17, 
Nova Scotia - Vouvel1e-coss 	.. .......................................................... ....82,363 	 1,423 	92,686  

	

Other province, - Autres province, ...........................................................125,833 	 1,797 	181.317 	 2. 

	

Total .................................................................................8.847,987 	152,880 	9,771,192 	167.Oo' 
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8.. PRODIXTIOR OF SOFTWOOD AND HARIM000 WI4ER, BY PROVINCE, IN ALL INDL?STRIES, 1971 AID 1972 

-A. PROOUcTIIXI DR ROIS DOEUVRL RISL'iEUX ES PEUEWJ, PAR PROVINCE. T1TES ISDUSTR4ES, 1971 tr 1972 

1971 	 1972 

Province 	 Softwood I  Hardwood 	Softwood 	Hardwood 
- 	- 	Total 	- 	- 	Total 

ois rd.tn.ux Rein feutilu 	oil rdaineux 801s feutlla 

ii ft. b.rn. - N pap. 

Nswfouedland 	- Terr..Nauve 	.......................................... 71,Sr.l 624 31,965(1) 31.032 633 71,666(1) 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	- L1e-du-Prince-douard 	........................ 12,150 1,750 13,500(1' 11.192 60 11.652(1) 

Nova 	Scotia 	- Nouve11e-con,q 	..................... . ................ .152,805 4,882 157 1 68711) 182.150 4,895 187.441(1) 

New Brunswick - Xouvuau.Rrunevick 	................................... 255,593 31,556 286,979 279,696 72,105 311,799 

Québec 	.............................................................. 1,108.635 708.752 1,716,887 1,851.054 257,101 2,108.155 

Ontario 	................................................. . .......... .702,571 181,831 894,402 754,525 211,531 965,858 

Manitoba 	............................................................ 55.558 14,052 69,610(1)' 79.250 21,124 100,576(1) 

Saskatchewan 	.......................................... ... .......... - 121,239(1)1 167,068 - 167,068(I) 

Alberta 	............................................................. 

.121,239 

496,332 3,780 500,11311>1 581,754 9,399 591.113(1) 

Btti.h Columbia - Co1oabir-Rritannique I  

Coast 	c& 	...................................................... 4,183.500 1,118 4.184,918 4,026.000 1.086 4.027,086 

4,750,600 2.088 4,752,488 5,476,400 2.552 5,478,952 

Total 	................................................... . 	...... 8,933.900 3,506 8,9)7,106 9,502,400 3,638 9,506.038 

Interior 	- tntdrieur 	.............................................. 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Tarritoiras du Notd-Oset 1,815 423 5,238 3,152 423 3,575 

Total 	......................................................... 2,274,739 660,286 12,735,025 13.444,073 540,709 13,984.782 

S 

TAPLFA4 	88. TRAVERSES SCIES, PAR PROVINCE, 11 7TES INISSTRIES, 	1971 CT 1972 

1971 1972 

Province Softwood Hardwood Softwood Hardwood 
- - Total - - Total 

eta rduirteux Rots fouillu lot. r8stneux Bets feuSItu 

5,000 6,500 11.500 5,000 - 5,000 Newfoundland - T.rr.Neuvc 	.......................................... 

PrincS Edward Island - 	iedu.Prtnce.dou..rd ........................ - - - - - - 

11,044 4,395(1) 21,679 26.457 5,684 32.141 

- 187.887 187,887 30.193 187.968 218.161 

Québec 	.............................................................. 3,326 148.536 151.862 401 145,448 145,549 

Ontario 	............................................................. 539.989 145,753 685.742 349,3981 146.618 496,016 

Manitoba 	........................ ........ .... ....................... 206,369 - 206, 169 85.683 1.800 87,483 

22.803 14.000 I 	76,807(1) 45.355 - 45.353415 

278,297 3,797 282,094 144,312 2,664 447,176 

Nova Scotia - Nouv.11e.coa.e 	....................................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ................................... 

British Colombia - Colombie-8rttanntqoe 

Coast 	- COt. 	...................................................... 23.085 - 23,085 33,383 - 33,383 

Saskatchewan 	........................................................ 

544.262 

. 

4,000 848,262 407,017 1.717 408,234 

Alberta 	............................................................. 

rrior 	- 	IntStieor 	.............................................. 

	

tat 	........................................................... 

and Northwest territories - Yukon at Territotrns du Nord-Oseit 

867.341 

- 

4.000 

- 

871,347 

- 

440.400 

- 

1.717 

- 

442,117 

- 

Total 	......................................................... 1,940,171 514,868 2,455,043 1.127,197 492.099 1,619.296 

iii Source 	Province.. 
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This industry includes establishments ahoti ma. 
jot activity is shingle and shake manufacture. The 
value of shipments of goods of own manufactur, of the 
shingle and shake industry increased approximately 25", 
from $44,418.000 in 1971 to 055.651.000 in 1972. Just 
about all of this increas, is the result of substantial 
unit price Increases. The average unit value of a 
square of shinglen increased 33% to about $25.00 to 
1972 while the average unit valu, of shakes jumped 341. 
to a little over $26.00 per square. 

Export ahipntcnte of shingles and shakes rose 37. 
from 2,617,891 squares in 1971 to 2,704.203 squares in 
1972. The value of thaie ahipeenta incraceed an on. 
pracedented 40. to 165,027,000 In 1972 from 046,326.000 
in 1971. 

It should be noted that the difference between 
• onents reported by the Industry and those hung re. 

od as exports is don to 

•ipm.et figures of several establishments are not 
ocluded In the industry totals because shingle 
nd shake manufacturing mao be only a secondary 
art of their manufacturing ectivities and as a vs. 
it their figures would be Included with some other 

nduutry. 
.o measure is available of the production of a 
number of smaller organizations or individuals pro. 
ducing .hingles and shaken on a part time basis from 
raw -aterlals obtained from cut over areas. 

The number of production and related workers in-
creased some 61. to 1.689 in 1972 and they were paid 
$14,960,000 in wages. This reprssants 51% of the value 
added by manufacturing activity of this industry in 
the 1972 sear, down considerably from the 63.27. posted 
In 1971. 

SECTI)N 2 

SHINGLE KILLS 
(S.I.0 	2511 

OSINES DI BARDEAUX 
(CAl. 2511) 

1972 

Las Ctablie.emanta dont 1activltC priecipalo est Is fa-
brication de berdsaux at de bardaeux fendus font partie ds 
title industrie. La valauc das lioraisons dat produits di pro. 
pre fabrication di celle industrie a .uamantC approxtaativememt 
di 25 . afire 1971 it 1972, peasant de $46,418,000 8 855,657.000. 
La presqac totalitf di cetti progreasion eat altribuable It 
d'in,portantes augnemlationa des prim uoltalras. La valaor oni. 
raire moysnne dun terre a prograssC di 33 	pour attaindre en- 
viron 825 en 1972, tandis que 1s valeur unitaire nopenne des 
bardeaux fendus past accrue d. 34 	pour a. fixer It us p.o 
plus di $26 Ic carrC. 

Las exportations de bandeaux, fendue ou nan, oct progres. 
SC da 3 7., paaaant di 2,617.891 cerrds in 1971 6 2.706,203 an 
1972. Quant 6 )a oel.ur di cio livraiaona, ills a sabi ane 
progression record di 40 7. at all, eat passé. di $46.326,000 
en 1971 8 $65.027.000 an 1972. 

II est 8 noIsy que is dIfference aotre is chiffre dii 
lioeaiaona dCnlaeC par l'tnduetnie at calut due isportationi 
ps'oviiot di to qse 

(a) Las chiffran des lioraisons di plusiaurs Ctablissaments me 
soot pan compnia dana las totaux pour l'lndus:ris, car Ia 
fabrication da bardeaux at de bardaaox (endue peut na cons-
tltuar qu'una ectivitd ascondaire di Is fabrication, auquel 
cat its donntes saront comprises avuc cilia* d'unu atari 
Industnle. 

(b) Aucune omsuri di Is production meat disponibia dens is cci 
dun certain nombre d'entrepnlses plus petite; no di patti. 
culiers produisant des bandeaux at des bardeaux fsndum 
teeps partial, S partir di natibrus pn,n,lCr,s provenanl di 
reginas di coupe d&fnichdei. 

Li noisbre di travaill,ura di Is production tat aaeimtlls 
a augm.otd di quelque k 7. pour atteindri 1,689 p.reonn.. an 
1972 qui ont rico  on montent da 814.960,000 anus forme di as. 
laire.. Ce montant repndaanri 51 7. di Is nelson ajoutdi par 
l'activitC raenufacturi8re di cente lnduetri, an 1972, proper. 
lion conslddrablessiet rdduits par rapport 6 call. d. 63.2 E 
ennegIstnCe in 1971. 
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Year and 
province 

Anode et 
province 
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TABLE 1. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS, 1961- 

TABLE1 1. SIATISTIJES PRINCIPALES, l' .- - 

Manufacturing activity - Accivitd surnufacturibre 	 Total activity - Activitd t7taln 

ProductIon and 	 Value of 	 Working owners 

Estab- 	related workers 	 Shipments 	 and partners 	Es9sloyee. 

1mb- 	 - 	 Cost of 	Cost of 	of goods 
nts 	Trav.illaurs di Ia 	fuel and macerich 	.,f ow 	

Propridtairea 	Salartis 

- 	production at assii1ds 	dcc- 	and 	amu- 	Value 	et auocide 	 Value 

tricity 	supplies 	faccurt 	added 	actif. 	 added 

bliss.- 	 Nan- 	 Salaries 	- 
hours I 	Coot du 	CoOt den Valeur dee 	Valeur 	 and 	Valaur Wants 	

wage. 
Number drav.li NumbeT Number 	paid 	Wages 	combos- 	n.atikres 	linraieons 	ajoutd. 	With- 	 ajootds 

- 	- 	 tible vi 	at four- 	de produita 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Macbee 	Heure.- Saleires de l'dlec- oUnces 	de psopre 	 Traite- 

hO*I I 	incite 	 fabrication 	 Noebre Prdlb- 	Nre centS at 
payd.. 	 canasta 	calaires  

No. 	 '000 	 $000 	 $'OOO 	 $ 000 

isombre 

52 1,260 2,319 	 I 	255 5.183 	I 	19,287 7.871 30 85 1.354 8.077 I 
57 1.282 2.451 	6.068 	279 9,361 	18.459 8.736 31 84 1,378 6,661 8.873 

73 1,577 2,994 	7,736 	311 12,238 	25.625 13,250 47 138 1,689 8,471 13.472 

74 1,376 2.689 	7,341 	322 14,100 	24.806 10.567 47 126 1.481 8,057 10.717 

1963 	........................... 

64 1,422 2,793 	7832 	332 15,131 	25,492 10,224 31 83 1.527 8.554 10.559 

71 1,422 2.745 	8.325 	370 13,649 	25.654 11,702 37 110 1,524 9.048 11.732 

1961 	.......................... 

1962 	.......................... 

70 1,423 2,776 	9.035 	384 14,158 	27,742 13,129 39 110 1,537 9,897 3.201 

1964 	........................... 

73 1,748 3,367 	11.482 	412 22.292 	43,605 21,234 56 140 1.876 12.548 21.312 

1965 	.......................... 

1966 	........................... 

1968 	.......................... 

88 1,574 3.056 	11.265 	490 24,783 1 	42.899 17.875 41 168 1,689 12.388 17.968 

1967 	.......................... 

1969 	.......................... 

82 1.374 2,697 	10,791 	358 18,191 	32,335 13,846 36 106 1,450 11,531 1970 	.......................... 

1971 

Newfoundland - Three-Mauve  
Prince Edward Island - tie- 

dv-Prince-tdouard 	........... - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-tcosse - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	................... 3 16 32 110 

Québec 	........................ 9 110 274 485 
- - - - Ontario 	....................... 
- - - - 

- - - - 

- - - 

Manitoba 	...................... 

British Columbia -Cnlie- 
62 1.469 2,867 13,229 

Saskatchewan 	.................. 

Yukon and Northwest Tarn- 

Alberta 	....................... 

tories - Yukon et TerrE- 

Britannique 	................. 

toirea du Nord-Ouont - - - - 

Total 	....................... 74 1,595 3,173 13,824 

	

163 	2T 	2 	 17 
	

121 
	

163 
10r 	 114 

	
498 
	

774 

	

20.945 	21 	93 	1,556 
	

14.226 
	

20.884 

	

21,881 	33 	127 	1.687 
	

14,844 
	

21.821 

S 
S 

	

1,487 
	

2.775 

	

1.689 
	

3.244 

1972 

Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve ... 
Prince Edward Island - tie-

du-Prisce-tdouard .......... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvells-tcosee 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick .................. 

	

Québec ....................... 	ii 
Ontario ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
British Columbia - Colombia- 

	

Snitannique ................ 	60 
Yukon and Northwest Terri- 

tories - Yukon et Tern- 
toli'., do N7rd-e.t ....... 

	

Total ...................... 	72 

Percentage change - flux de 
oar Eat ion 

	

1970.1971.................. 	- 9.8 
19 1 1-1972 .................. 

•lb. 1 	+ 17.6 	28.1 	* 54.2 	• 21.0 	• 37.4 
- 	.0 	• 2.2 	• 8.2 	9.8 1 	• 19.6 	25.3 

S 

13,948 

14.960 

0 	 5 	5 	5 
	 a 	S 

S 	 71 	5 	5 
	

S 
	

S 

27.316 	19 	75 	1,588 
	

1$, 363 
	

27.382 

29.105 	26 	102 	1.798 
	

lB. 407 

I 
58.0 - 8.3 	4 19.8 • 16.3 

	
+ 28.7 

+ 33.0 -21.2 	- 19.7 • 6.6 	4 10.5 
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2. ELOYPST AND PAYROLL. 1971 AND 1972 

2. EFFECTIFS FT RE7IJNERATIONS. 1971 Er 1972 

Employees - - 	- 	- Salaries and wages 

Salaries - Tratte,nsnt. ci sal&ir.s  
Production and Production and 

related related 	 Ad. 
workers 

M,niwistra- Sales 
WOrkcrs 	 n,inis- Sales 

Year and tivi and and - 	trative and 
province - - Travailleurs de 

office distribution travailleurs di 	and diacri. 
production - - Total 

is production 	office button 
Anode at 

e
I. 
t ass 	tiCs 

Adni nistra- Vente 
it asoimilds 	 - - total 

province tion Ad. Vante Manufacturing Other 
- - bureau distribution Mans- minis ,  at 

Fabrication Autrea 
facturing 

tretlon distri. 

- • button N 1 5 N i 
f 	 bureau - 	I 

Fabr ica. 	A,atres 
tion 

H 	 UI 	 I 	L° 	I 	 0 
number - noocbre  

1971 

Ue,.ctoundiand - Terre.Neuve 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 
Prince Edward Island - tie. 

Iowa Scotia  
New Rncnswick - Nouveau. 

du.princc-doncard ..............- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

Brunswick 	......................16 	- 	- 	- 	I 	- 	- 	- 	17 	- 	a 	 - 	0 	 - 	 121 

Qudbec 	..........................110 	- 	1 	- 	I 	I 	I 	- 	113 	1 	x 	 n 	 cc 	 498 

Ontario 	..........................- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

British Columbia - Colombte- 

Manitoba 	.........................- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 

Yukon and Northwest Tern. 

Saakatchevan .....................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 
Alberta 	..........................- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 

tories -Yukon it Tern. 

Britannique 	... .......... ... .1,464 	5 	- 	- 	55 	28 	3 	3 	1,520 	36 	13,229 	x 	 930 	a 	 14,226 

toires 4w Nord.Occest 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

Total 	.............. ........ .1,590 	5 	1 	- 	55 	29 	6 	3 	1650 	37 	13,824 	x 	 943 	5 	 14,844 

1972 

Newfoundland -Terre-lkuva 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 
Prince Edward island - lie. 

Noa Scotia - Nouvelie.Eceste 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 
ice Brunswick - Nouveau. 

iu.Princo-douard ...........- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

Frunswick 	................... 0 	0 	5 	0 	0 	0 	5 	0 	0 	0 	0 	0 	K 	S 	 * 
1cc 	........................K 	0 	K 	0 	K 	K 	K 	0 	0 	0 	K 	S 	K 	S 	 K 

lItOba .....................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 
Into ......................

1.465

- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

Aiunrta 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
Bnit tab Columbia - Colomble- 

,katchewan ...................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

Yukon and Northwest Terri- 
tories - Yukon et Tern. 

Britannique 	................. 	22 	3 	- 	61 	33 	2 	2 	1,531 	57 	13,948 	25 	1,343 	46 	15.363 

toires 4w Nord.Ouesc 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

Totsi 	.............. . ....... .1,667 	22 	4 	- 	67 	34 	2 	2 	1,740 	58 	14,960 	28 	1,372 	46 	16,407 

TABlE 3. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS CLASSU'LED BY TOTAL E?LfYYED.(i) 1972 

TABlEAU 3. STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES SI7IVA$T I.E SOMBRE TOTAL St PERSONNES OCCUPES(1), 	1972 

Manufacturing activity - Actiuitd ounufactunibre 	Total act'vity -Accivitf c°'ial. 

Production and 	
Value of 	 Working owners 

related workers 	
utpmemt 	 and partners 	Ealoyees 

I t b- 	
- 	 Cost of 	Cost of 	of Rood, 	 - 	 - 

lish. 	Trawailleurs ne ii 	
fuel and 	immaterial, 	of own 	 PropriCtaires 	Salaride

Vlod Sloe Eroup 	 mte 	production it issimtilds 	t:;y 	sup;?e. 	F:;. 	 -  

Trancha di lathe 	 dta. 	
Man- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 Salaniai 	- 

bit 	
- 	 hours 	 CoOt d.c 	CoOt des 	Valsur dii 	Vaieuv 	 With- 	 and 	Vai,ur 

Number 	paid 	hageu 	combus- 	macibres 	Iiv-raison. 	ajoutde 	Number 	dravals 	Number 	wages 	ajoutes 
- 	 - 	- 	tlble it 	it four- 	di pro. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Sombre 	Hines. 	Salairco 	do l'dlec. 	nitureu 	dolts da 	 Sombre 	Prdlb- 	Nombr. 	Trait,. 
how,,.. 	 incite 	 propre 	 vaments 	 ,osTmta at 

No.
fabrication 	 .alairaa  

000 	 0 . 000 	 ''" - 	 $ 000 

10.19 ....................9 	133 	268 	976 	 63 	1.409 	3.035 	1,596 	3 	K 	 142 	1,064 	1 1 597 

100-199 	...................5 	609 	1,150 	5,915 	 166 	9,529 	21.164 	11,558 	- 	- 	646 	6,351 	11,562 

20.49 ....................19 	587 	1,167 	4,861 	 240 	9,893 	18.950 	8,879 	1 	s 	 620 	5,292 	8.893 

10-99 ....................5 	283 	509 	2,653 	 140 	4,767 	10,887 	6,212 	- 	- 	307 	3,107 	6,255 

200-499 ...................- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 
500-999  

0.4 .....................24 	27 	55 	21.2 	 3 	 242 	 669 	421 	18 	68 	27 	212 	 433 

5.9 .....................10 	50 	96 	344 	 14 	497 	 951 	 439 	4 	16 	56 	382 	 438 

1,000 - or over  

..ri office,, sales offices 
-ld auxiliary units - 
Ibg.s sociaux, bureaus 

wince it unites 
.iumilianres 	................... 	... 	.. 	... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	,,. 	... 	- 	 - 	 - 

total 	.......................7 2 	1.689 	3,246 	14,960 	 606 	26.339 	55,657 	29,505 	26 	102 	1.798 	16,407 	29.178 

It) incluots worotng owners sf0 parcnsro. - i.e. prcpruece.tnsets.o.cn ....u..ur....rS..c.. 
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TABI.I 4. 1N TORtE' 

TARLEALI 4. YTOCES, 

Province 

Opening - Ouverture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neon ..................................................... 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du - Prince.gdouard ................................... 
Niva Scotia - Norrvelte - cose .................................................. 
New Brunswick - Souveai,-Brun.wick .............................................. 
Québec......................................................................... 
Ontario ........................................................................ 
Manitoba ....................................................................... 
Saskatchewan ................................................................... 
Alberta ................................ . ....................................... I 
British Columbia - Colomble-Brltanniqcre ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon or Terricoires Au Nord-iest ........... 

Total........................................................................ 

Closing - Prrneture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ..................................................... 
Prince Edward Island - 11e-drr-Prince-douard ................................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvs1le-conse .................................................. 
New Brunswick - iouvesu-Brunswick .............................................. 
Québec ......................................................................... 
Ontario ........................................................................ 
Ksnitoba....................................................................... 
Saskatchewan ................................................................... 
Alberta........................................................................ 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Terricoirsa do Nord-Osest ........... 

Total........................................................................ 

'iauufactur Irig 	 5*00 f *c Cur t If 

Fabricat ion 	 AwE roe 

Finished 	 Products or 

	

goods 	 material. 
Materials, 	Goode in 	of own 	 purchased 

	

supplies, etc. 	procesa 	manufacture 	 for resale 
- 	 - 	 - 	Total 	 - 

Matibrea, 	Produit, 	Prodoite 	 Prodsaite 

	

fournitures, etc. 	an cours 	finis 	 no raatibr.s 
de propre 	 achetAs pour 

	

_ _____________ fabrication 	 ______ 
book value - 'O00 - veleur comptable 

K 	 K 	 K 	 K 
	

S 
K 	 K 	 K 	 K 

	
S 

	

3,183 	- 	1, 7 94 	4,9 
	

4 

	

3,215 	— 	1,870 	5,083 
	

4 

TABLE 5. PURCHASED FUEl. AND ELECTRICI'TY USED, 1971 AND 1972 

TABLEAU S. Cif{BUSTIBLE ET ELECTRICITI ACHETIS fT UTtLISS, 1971 Er 1972 

Description 

1971 1972 

Quantity Cost Quantity Coat 

QuanEttA CoOt QusotitA COOt 
$'OOO S'OOO 

Bituminous coal - Charbon bituminous: 

(a) From Canadian mines 	- Minas canadiennes 	.......................... ton - tonne — — — - 
(b) Imported 	- 	Importations 	... ....................................... " — — — — 

Sub-bituminous coal (from Alberta mines only) - Charbos. sous-bicominoux 
(mines 	A. 	1'Alberta 	seulement) 	....................................... " — - - — 

Anthracite 	coal 	- Anthracite 	........................................... " — - - — 
Lignite 	coal 	- 	Lignite 	................................................. •' - — - 
Coke 	................................................................... " — — - - 
Gasoline (iscluding gasoline used in care and trucks) - Essence (y 

compris cello utilieAe dana I., automobile, at 	lea cantons) 	.......... gallon(Imp.) 119,429 41 147,212 61 
Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil —Macout, klro.Ine no boiSe do 

houille 	.............................................................. " 184,876 47 181,851 44 
Wood - 	Bela 	......................................... ................... cord — cords - - — 
Ca. - Cat: 

(a) Natural 	gas 	- Cax 	natural 	.................... . ................... 	H cu. ft. - K pi 3  49,421 35 68,061 50 
(b) Liqos fled petrOleum gases - Gee de patrols liquafida 	.. ........... gallon(Imp.) 8,740 2 8,818 2 
(c) Other manufactured gas - Autre gao d'ustne 	.......................H cu. 	ft. - H p1 3  - — - - 

Other 	fuel 	- Autre 	combustible 	............. . ........................... ,,, - 
Electricity purchased 	- 	1octricité 	achetée 	............................ kwh. - kWh 28,034, 354 422 29, 733,3f. 

... - Ste.. purchased - Vapour agItate 	....................................... . 

Fuel and electricity r,aed - ToteS - Combuatible at AlectrlcttO 

. 

rsttliaSø 	......................................................... . ,.. 552 

C 
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U 6. MATERIALS AND SuPPLIES - M UFAcICRING ACTIVITY. 1971 AND 1972 

.EAU 6. 'IAT1RES El F0UR$1TUPES - ACTIVITi 'IANUFACTURIIRE. 1971 El 1972 

Dtrscription 

1971 1972 

Q,entltv Co.t Quantity Cost 

Large setablishments reporting detail - Grands dtablissetsent. d&larasst $000 5000 

an detail 
Materials and supplies, etc. used - 4aribres at fournitures utiliaMs: 

Logs and bolts used (softwood.) - StIle@ at btllot. uttlisCs (bets 	M ft. ba. - 
rdsineux) 	.........................................................N 	P.M.P. 263.60$ 17.056 241.718 20.045 

Shake. 	blanks 	- Blanco de bard..,, 	fend, 	...........................  12 I - - 
Shingles, purchased or transferred for further processing - 

Bardeaux pour toiture achet(s nu trsnsfArCs pour Acre retra- 
vaillAs 	...... 	.................................................... 	iquare. 	- 	carrds 94,911 1,332 116,287 2.366 

Shakes, purchased or transferred for further processing - herdesux 
fendun, 	aihstdi ou cranafdreu pour stre 	retravailids 	.............. " 36,550 445 32,184 677 

All other materials and co000nts used - loutos autrea matUres at 
. 	.. 204 ,,. $0 

Small establiahu,ents not reporting detail - Petit. Ctablisselnent, ne 
coapolantes 	utIlisCes 	............................................. . 

,.. 526 ... 487 dAclarant 	pas 	an 	detail 	............................................... . 
Containers and ocher nackaging materials and supplies used - Conrenants 

at autres matUres at fourniturea d'emhallag. utillsd 
Corrugated box.s and cartons - ScOres at cartons an carton ortdulA .,. 202 ... 164 
Metal steles, strappIng and wire - Crampons. bandea at csble an mAcal ... 322 ... 442 

. 	, 	. 106 ... 173 
I7per.ting, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - 

Fourrsitores d'exploitation, dentretien at de rdparat ion utilisees 
. .. 1,582 ... 1,865 

Allother - Toua autres 	............................................... . 

Amount paid out to others for work done on oatertals owned be estab. 
lishments - Somee pave. A d'autres pour travail effectuC our des 

sans 	I. custible) 	............................................... . 

natUres apparcenant eon Atablissenents .. 60 ,.. 69 

All establishments - Total - Tons Ctablis..menta ... 22.016 ... 26,339 

TABLE 7, SH1PPNTS OF GOODS OF OWN MANUFACTURE. 1971 AND 1972 

TABLEAU 7. LIVRAISONS DR PRODUITS DE PROPRE FABRICATIoN, 1971 El 1972 

1971 1912 
Description Quantity Value Quantity V.1,. 

OuanElEd V.i.p. .aatiL4 VCia,cr 
.d,ts - Produits: S000 $000 

ningles - Rardaaux 
Wltho,t further processing - Son reirsv.Llld.: 

Oritish Columbia - Colombie.Brirannique 	......... . ................. 	square. - carrCs 1,179,252 20,569 1.151,724 28.049 
" 132,097 1,490 221,758 3.527 

New Brunswick 	- Nouve*u.Brunswich 	.................................  26,369 244 (1) (1) 
Forther proceesed - Retranaillds, 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	........................... ' 336.937 9,280 318309 10,524 
Shakes (hand split or resawn) - Bardeaux (fendus as re.ciCs): 

British Celunsbia - Colombie.Britannique 	.............................  570.411 11,119 525,173 13.759 
Other 	provinces - Astres 	provinces 	.................................. ' - - (2) (2) 

O.D. 	cOn - 
Pulp 	chips 	- Copeauo 	A 	pste 	...........................................tone. 	....f 58.963(3) 894 30,044(3) 369 
Other products and by.prodscts - Autres produiro at solaa.produit5 . 	. 	. 264 ... 190 
Small establishments net reporting detail - Petit, (tbliisexontu ne 

. 	,. 1.120 ... 1,063 
Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products owned 

by others - Monrant rscu an paieeent de travail effectue sur des ma. 
. 	.. 156 . 	. 	. 31 

xc Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, eise duties and outward 
transportation charges which could not be deducted from individual 

dCcLarant 	pgs an detail 	............................................. . 

cosm,odity items described above - Mains rectification pour tenir compte 

tikres or prndults appartenant A daurrea ............................. . 

de 1s valour den tames de vents, des droits d'accise at des frais de 
trsnsport vers l'encArieur qui mont pm ocr, dCduita de chscun des 
produits 	ddcrita 	cl-d,s.ua 	............................................ . .. (717) ... (1,860) 

Adjusted value of shipments and work done - Total - Valaur rectifiCe 
des 	llvraisons 	at 	du 	travail 	.xdc,tA 	.............................. ...  55.657 

(1) Confidential: included with Quebec. - Confldentiel: comc,rig evet Québec. 	(2) Confidential: included with "Other eroduct. and bv.nroduct,". - Conftdentiel, 
compris lVCc "Autres produita at sou,.produite'. (3) Quantities of pulp chips reported in units have been converted to O.D. tons on the basis of 1,500 lbs. 
me. unit (softwood). - Lee qusntitds de topeaux A pOre dAclarA., an unites furnt convorties an s.a.f. tonneu .ur I. bass da 1,500 livr.s par unite ebots .4. 
sinew,), 

TABLE 8. SHIP7QN'tS OF SELECTED GOODS Of OWN MANUFACTURE - ALL INDUSTRIES. 1971 AND 1972 

TABLEAU S. LIVRAISONS Di CERTAINS PRODLIITS Di PROPRE FABRICATION - TOUTES INDUSTRIES, 1971 El 1972 

(Includes shipments of establishments claasified to other Industries which ,nansfacture. as a secondary activity, the cosdiiles listed) 

(Cosqsrend lee Iivr.isons d.s dtsblissemente classes dane d'autree industries qui. A ticm d'attivitA secondatre. fabriquent lea merchandises A.nu.êrdes) 

Province and species 	 1971 	 1972 

- 	 Quantity 	Value 	Quantity 	Value 
Province at essences 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Quancitd 	Vale,. 	Quantitd 	Vel•ur 
$ 

- ngles and shakes - Bardeaux at bardsaux (endue: 	
squares - carrAs 	000 	squarea - carrEs 	$ 000  

• 	ritish Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ................................................ ..2.475,571 	47,627 	2,427,615 	62,557 
.#bec ................................................................................ 
'u Brunsvich - Nouveau-Brunswick ................... . .................... ................, 	228,040 	2.651 p 	338,887 	 5.048 
the. provinces - Autres provinces .................................................... 

	

Total, Canada ..................................... . .................................. . 2,703,611 	50.278 	2,766,302 	67.605 
- ngles - 

	

,,estsrn cedar - CAdre de l'Oueat ........................................................ ..797.474 	34, 552 	1,607.280 	45,987 

	

)rher species - Autres essences ..................... ................................... . 226,726 	2.639 	242,423 	 3.825 

	

Shake. - Bardeaux fendus ....... . ......................................................... . 679,411 	13,087 	716,599 	17,793 

2. 

 

	

Total ......................... . .................................................... . 703,611 	50,278 	2,766,302 	67,605 
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EXPI.ANATORY NOTES 

The following abbreviated notes deal only with salient points or selected 
inclusions or exclusions which miht not be self-evident. Detailed "Concepts 
H Definitions" are available on request; see "Notes to Users". 

Establislunent 	Snsailcst operating unit capable of reporting certain 
,peofied input and output data; usually a plant or mill. 

Large Establishments 
Cost of materials and supplies, fuel and electricity Generally, consump-

tion of purchased items only, at laid-down cost. Includes inter-company and 
intracompany transfers, contract work by others, fuel used by vehicles. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture Goods made by 
reporting establishment, or for its account, from Its own materials, net of 
discounts, returns, allowances sales tax, excise taxes and duties, returnable 
containers, common or contract carriers' charges for outward transportation 
(but not of own earners' delivery expense). Includes repair and custom 
revenue, transfers to reporting units of same firm, all exports, book value of 
own products shipped on rental basis. Unsold domestic consignment shipments 
are included in inventory. In fabricated structural metal industry, aircraft and 
aircraft parts manufacturers, railroad rolling stock industry and shipbuilding 
and repair, value of production is shown in place of shipments in tables on 
principal statistics. Integrated smelters' work on own ore valued at imputed 
charge to mine. 

Value added Net output as measured by gross output less purchased 
commodity inputs used and contract work by others. 
(a) Value added, manufacturing activity: Value of shipments of goods of own 

manufacture plus net change in inventory of goods in process and finished 
goods. less cost of materials and supplies used, fuel and electricity. 

I \ due added, total activity: Consists of (I) value added, manufacturing 
.i:tivity and (2) value added, non-manufacturing activity. The latter is 
.Iculated by subtracting relevant commodity inputs from non- 

nufscturing revenues or outputs; these commodity inputs are net of the 
Joinge in inventories of goods purchased for resale. Non-manufacturing 
revenues include depreciable fixed assets produced by own work force for 
own use, revenue from product rentals, etc., but exclude non-operating 
revenue such as real property rentals, dividends, interest. 

Employees, salaries and wages - Salaries and wages are reported before 
deductions for income tax and employee benefits and comprise all man-hours 
paid (for regular work, overtime and paid leave) as well as bonuses, 
commissions, etc., paid to regulae employees. Where shown, production and 
related workers classified to non-manufacturing activity include separately 
reported loggers, employees on construction for own use: beginning with the 
1970 Census outside pieceworkers formerly included for certain industries are 
excluded from all employment totals and their remuneration treated as 
contract work done by others. Sales and distribution employees include all 
personnel charged to selling expense, certain drivers, etc. 

Inventories - Book value of owned inventory held in Canada, including 
goods in transit and on consignment. 

Small Establishments 
For establishments filing "short forms", beginning with 1970 data, "cost 

of materials, supplies and services" includes all purchased services, and "total 
revenue excluding interest and dividends received" is used for both shipments 
of goods of own manufacture and gross output, total activity; value added is 
calculated using these figures and net change in total inventory, and is thus 
identic:iI for rii:iriiil;rcitirrrii intl InI:iI aciivitv Niuntx'rs 1 n'rnpinivees are 
iI::l':itcI 	r:ii 	 .ii.' 

tIn':i nUic 	office, rod auiIiars 111111' 	lii:Iik'd in ifte in,livi.lu.nl  

uhiustry 01 the cinrinpans largest activity. lThe allocation ol some such units 
to (he major industry group level was discontinued with the 1970 data). 

NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

Las notes succinctes ci.,iprés s'arrCtent uniquement aux points saillants eta 
certainev extensions on restrictions pouvant nCcessiter risc explicatxnn Stir simple 
demande, o' pourra obtenir lea "Concepts Ct definitions" detailles; se reporter 
aux "Notes an leclr'ur". 

ttablissement - Plus petite unite exploitoite en mesure de foumir certaines 
donnCes sur sea facteurs de production (entrees) et sur sa production (sorties); en 
general usine ou fabrique. 

Grands Ctabliaaements 
CoUt des matières Ct founutures, du combustible et de l'electricare De 

maniCre gCnerale, concerne uniquement Ia consommation de produits achetCs, au 
prix franco. Comprend les transferts entre filiales et Ctahlissemenis d'une sociCtC, 
lea travaux exCcutCa par d'autrrs aux terntes d'un contrat Ct Ia consommation de 
carburant, par let vChicules. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de peopre fabrication Conceme lea 
produits fabriquCs par l'Ctablisaement enquete, ou pour son compte, 1 partir de 
nlatiCres lui appartenant, deduction faite des rabais, des retours de marchandises, 
des remises, des taxes de ventes, des taxes et des droits d'accise, des emballages 
consignés, des frais de livraisons payCs a des transporteurs publics ou sous contrat 
(mais non des frais de livraisons de l'êtablissement méme). Comprend les recettes 
de reparations et de contrsts, let transferts A d'autres unites enquetees de Is méme 
firme, les exportations, Ia valeur comptable des produits donnCs en location par 
l'Ctablissement. Les livraisons sans vente en consignation au Canada sont prises en 
compte dans lea stocks. En cc qui concerne l'industrie de Ia fabrication d'ClCments 
de charpente mCtallique, let fabricants d'aéronefs et de pieces, les fabricants de 
materiel ferroviaire roulant ainsi que l'indusirie de construction et reparation de 
navsres, Ia valeur de Ia production remplace let livraisons dana let tableaux relatifs 
aux statistiques Isrincipales. Pour determiner a valeur do travail effectué par one 
fondene integrée sur du lninerai lui apparsenant. on calcule Ic emit qu'il faudrait 
insputer ala mine. 

Vakur ajoutee - Sortie nette, soit sortie brute moms consommation de biens 
achetCs et travaux exCcutCs par d'autres sous contrat. 
(a) Valeur ajoutee, activitC manufacturiCre: valeur des livraisons de produits de 

proprc fabncation, plus variation nettr des stocks de produits en court Ct de 
produits fims, moins coUt des matiCres Ct des fournitures utilisées, du 
combustible Ct de l'ëlectricité. 

(hi Valeur ajoutCe, activitC totale: coniprend (I) Ia valeur ajoutCe par l'activitC 
manufacturiCre Ct (2) Ia valeur ajoutee par l'activitC non manufacturiCrc. Cette 
dernière s'obtient en soustrayant let entrées ic marchaztdises des recettes ou 
des sorties provenant de l'activitC nun manufscturiCre, aprCs avoir soustrait de 
ces entrées Ia variation des stocks de produits achetCs pour Ia revente. Lea 
recettes provenant de l'activitC non manufacturière comprennent let ClCments 
d'actif amortissable produits par Ia main-d'oeuvre de l'Ctablissemeni pour son 
usage propre. let recettes de location de produits, etc., mais non les recettes 
hors-exploitation. comme les Ioyers d'immeubles, lea dividendes, lea intCréts. 

Salaries, traitements et salaires - Les traitements et salaires solo pris en 
compte avant Irs retenues au titre dc l'impôt sur Ic revenu et des avantages sociaux 
des employCs; ils comprennrnt les heures-hwnnies pavées (heures norniales, 
supplCmentaires et congés payCs) sinai que les gatifications, commissions, etc. 
versées aux salaries. Las travailleurs de Ia production Ct assimilCs classes dans 
l'activité non manufacturiCre comprennent les bUcherons, les ouvriers de la 
construction pour Ic compte de l'etablissement, etc., lorsqu'ds ont Cté declares 
separément; a partir du recensement de 1970, les ouvriers a Ia pièce de 
l'extCrieur, autrefois classes dans certaines industries, ne sont plus compris dana 
Ia statistique de l'emploi et leur rémunCration a etC prise en compte au titre des 
travaux sous contrat executes par des tiers. Leo ernployés a Ia vente et a Ia 
distribution comprennent tout Ic personnel impute aux frais de vente, certains 
chauffeurs, etc. 

Stodra - Valeur comptable des stocks détenus en toute propnCtC au 
Canada, y compris let marchandises en transit ou cit consignat ion. 

Petits établements 
Pour les etablissementa qui remplissent one "forsnule abrégée", Ic coOt des 

matiCrea, foumitures et services" coniprend, a partir des donnCes de 1970, tous let 
services achetCs, et le "total des recetles, sauf sous formr d'intCrCts Ct de 
dividendes" vaut a Ia fois pour les livraisons de marchandises de propre fabrication 
et pour Ia production brute de I'activitC totale; Ia valeur ajoutee eat calculCe a 
partir de ces chiffres et de Ia variation nette des stocks et ett donc identique pour 
l'activitC manufacturiCre Ct poue I'activitC totale. Ic nombre de salaries eat 
detv'rnsiné a partir des rCmunérations dCclarCes. 

Sieges sociaux. bueeaux de vente et unites auxiliaires - Classes avec 
l'industrie qui represente lactivitC pnncipale de La sociétC. (La clasacment de 
certaines de ,as unites au niveau des groupes a cessC a partir des donnCes de 1970). 
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